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Rolling Oaks

Community Development District

219 East Livingston Street, Orlando, Florida 32801
Phone: 407-841-5524 — Fax: 407-839-1526

November 10, 2021

Board of Supervisors
Rolling Oaks Community
Development District

Dear Board Members:
The meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Rolling Oaks Community Development District

will be held Wednesday, November 17, 2021 at 1:00 PM at Margaritaville Resort Orlando, 8000
Fins Up Circle, Kissimmee, Florida 34747. Following is the advance agenda for the meeting;

Roll Call
Public Comment Period
Approval of Minutes of the October 28, 2021 Meeting
Consideration of Resolution 2022-02 Approving Form of Phase 8 Plat
Consideration of Data Sharing and Usage Agreement with the Osceola County Property
Appraiser
Ratification of Funding Requests #1 - 7
Staff Reports
A. Attorney
B. Engineer
C. District Manager’s Report
i. Approval of Check Register
ii. Balance Sheet and Income Statement
8. Supervisor’s Requests
9. Next Meeting Date - December 15, 2021
10. Adjournment

Gk o=
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The second order of business of the Board of Supervisors meeting is the Public Comment Period
where the public has an opportunity to be heard on propositions coming before the Board as
reflected on the agenda, and any other items.

The third order of business is approval of the minutes of the October 28, 2021 Board of
Supervisors meeting. The minutes are enclosed for your review.

The fourth order of business is consideration of Resolution 2022-02 approving form of Phase 8
Plat. A copy of the resolution is enclosed for your review.

The fifth order of business is consideration of Data Sharing and Usage Agreement with the
Osceola County Property Appraiser. A copy of the agreement is enclosed for your review.

The sixth order of business is ratification of funding requests #1 - 7. Copies of the funding
requests are enclosed for your review.



The seventh order of business is Staff Reports. Section C is the District Manager's Report.
Section 1 includes the check register being submitted for approval and Section 2 is the balance
sheet and income statement for your review.

The balance of the agenda will be discussed at the meeting. In the meantime, if you have any
questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

George S. Flint

District Manager

CC: Vivek Babbar, District Counsel; Dave Schmitt, District Engineer

Enclosures



MINUTES



MINUTES OF MEETING
ROLLING OAKS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Rolling Oaks Community
Development District was held Thursday, October 28, 2021 at 1:00 p.m. at the Margaritaville
Resort Orlando, 8000 Fins Up Circle, Kissimmee, Florida.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Jared Bouskila Vice Chairman

Cora DiFiore Assistant Secretary by telephone
Peter Brown Assistant Secretary

Steven Dougherty Assistant Secretary

Also present were:

George Flint Manager

Bruce Taylor Engineer by telephone

Vivek Babbar District Counsel by felephone
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call

Mr. Flint called the meeting to order and called the roll.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment Period

There being none, the next item followed.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of the Minutes of the September 28,
2021 Meeting

On MOTION by Mr. Brown seconded by Mr. Bouskila with all in
favor the minutes of the September 28, 2021 meeting were approved
as presented.




October 28, 2021 Rolling Oaks CDD

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Agreement with Berger
Toombs Elam Gaines & Frank to Provide

Auditing Services for Fiscal Year 2021
Mr. Flint stated next is the engagement letter with Berger Toombs to prepare the annual

independent audit for the District. You previously bid out these services in accordance with the
statute and selected Berger Toombs as your independent auditor. Their fee is a not to exceed
amount of $3,450, which is consistent with what they bid and it is also taken into account in the

budget.

On MOTION by Mr. Bouskila seconded by Mr. Brown with all in
favor the engagement letter with Berger Toombs to perform the
Fiscal Year 2021 audit was approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Resolution 2022-01 Budget
Amendment
Mr. Flint stated Resolution 2022-01 amends the Fiscal Year 2021 budget, which just ended

on September 30™. In the event the total expenses exceed the total budgeted expenses the District
Board is required to amend the budget within 60-days of the end of the fiscal year. You can see
that we prepared an amendment that contemplates utilizing a combination of carry forward and
some additional developer contribution and miscellaneous income that is recognized. The
miscellaneous income I believe is insurance payments for damage to trees and landscaping that
was paid by drivers’ insurance. This budget amendment trues up your expenses and revenues so

it is balanced.

On MOTION by Mr. Bouskila seconded by Mr. Brown with all in
favor Resolution 2022-01 Budget Amendment was approved.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports
A. Attorney

There being none, the next item followed.

B. Engineer

There being none, the next item followed.



October 28, 2021 Rolling Oaks CDD

C. Manager
i.  Approval of Check Register

On MOTION by Mr. Brown seconded by Mr. Bouskila with all in
favor the check register was approved.

ii. Balance Sheet and Income Statement

A copy of the balance sheet and income statement were included in the agenda package.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor’s Requests

There being none, the next item followed.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS ‘Next Meeting Date — November 17, 2021

Mr. Flint stated our next meeting is November 17, 2021 and unless something comes up
between now and then I’m not sure there will be a need to meet but we will get with the Chairman
at least a week before and see if there is a need to meet. Due to Thanksgiving the meeting as
moved to the prior week and there may have been a conflict which is why it is on a Wednesday.

I wanted to note for the record we shifted the terms of the Board seats to even numbered
years and the Board adopted a resolution to do that. Prior to that the landowner elections were in
odd numbered years. The last landowner election was in 2019. Earlier this year we announced
the landowner election being in November of this year in error because the terms had been shifted.
The actual next landowner election will be in November 2022. Just for the record I wanted to note
that because if someone goes back and looks at the minutes from the prior meeting it indicates
there is a landowner election on November 12", We did not advertise it but it was announced in

a Board meeting.

On MOTION by Mr. Bouskila seconded by Mr. Dougherty with all
in favor the meeting adjourned at 1:09 p.m.

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman



SECTION IV



RESOLUTION 2022-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE ROLLING OAKS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT DETERMINING THAT APPROVAL
OF THE PROPOSED ROLLING OAKS PHASE 8 PLAT IS IN THE DISTRICT’S
BEST INTEREST; AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE PLAT;
CONSENTING TO THE DEDICATION BY PLAT OF CERTAIN PROPERTY AND
INTERESTS; AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE JOINDER AND
CONSENT OF SAID PLAT.

WHEREAS, Rolling Oaks Apartments, LLC intends to record a plat titled Rolling Oaks Phase 8,
being a replat of a portion of Lot 10 described in the Rolling Oaks plat, as shown on Exhibit A attached
hereto (the “Plat”) and the Plat impacts certain real property in Osceola County within the jurisdictional
boundary of the Rolling Oaks Community Development District (the “District™);

WHEREAS, Rolling Oaks Apartments, LLC intends to dedicate by the Plat certain property and
interests as described in the Plat dedication language to the District; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the District (the “Board”) was presented with the Plat
and has determined that it is in the District’s best interest to execute the joinder and consent in the Plat, and
the District wishes to accept the dedication and conveyance.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE
ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT:

Section 1. The Plat is hereby approved in substantial form insofar as it affects lands lying within
the District.

Section 2. The District hereby consents to and accepts the Dedication by Plat in favor of the
District of the property, tracts, easements, and other interests as described in the Plat and
acknowledges responsibility for maintenance of the property and infrastructure associated with
the dedication.

Section 3. The Chair or Vice Chair of the Board is authorized and directed to sign the joinder
and consent of the final version of the Plat, subject only to final review and approval by the
District's legal counsel and the District’s engineer.

Section 4. The Chair or Vice Chair of the Board is authorized and directed to take any such
action and execute such other documents as may further be required to carry out the intent of
the foregoing.

Passed and Adopted on November 17, 2021.

Attested By: Rolling Oaks
Community Development District

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chair/Vice-Chair of the Board of Supervisors

{00104301.DOCX/}
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SECTION V



KATRINA SCARBORQUGH, CFA, CCF, MCF
OsceoLA COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER

Rolling Oaks CDD

This Data Sharing And Usage Agreement, hereafter referred to as “Agreement,” establishes the terms and conditions
under which the Rolling Oaks CDD, hereafter referred to as agency, can acquire and use Osceola County Property
Appraiser (OCPA) data that is exempt from Public Records disclosure as defined in FS 119.071.

Please note the referenced statute has amended as of October 1, 2021. The paragraph below reflects the changes.

The confidentiality of personal identifying and location information including: names, mailing address, or any other
descriptive property information that may reveal identity or home address pertaining to parcels owned by
individuals that have received exempt/confidential status, hereafter referred to as confidential personal identifying
and location information, will be protected as follows:

1. The agency will not release confidential personal identifying and location information that may reveal
identifying and location information of individuals exempted from Public Records disclosure.

2. The agency will not present the confidential personal identifying and location information in the results of
data analysis (including maps) in any manner that would reveal personal identifying and location
information of individuals exempted from Public Records disclosure.

3. The agency shall comply with all State laws and regulations governing the confidentiality of personal
identifying and location information that is the subject of this Agreement.

4. The agency shall ensure any employee granted access to confidential personal identifying and location
information is subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

5. The agency shall ensure any third party granted access to confidential personal identifying and location
information is subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement. Acceptance of these terms must be
provided in writing to the agency by the third party before personal identifying and location information is
released.

6. The terms of this Agreement shall commence on January 1, 2022 and shall run until December 31, 2022,
the date if signature by the parties notwithstanding. This Agreement shall not automatically renew. A new
agreement will be provided annually for the following year.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, both the Osceola County Property Appraiser, through its duly authorized representative, and
the agency, through its duly authorized representative, have hereunto executed this Data Sharing and Usage
Agreement as of the last below written date.

OSCEOLA COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER Rolling Oaks CDD
Signature: Signature:
Print:___ Katrina S. Scarborough Print:
Date: Title:
Date:

Please returned signed original copy, no later than January 31, 2022

2505 E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY, KISSIMMEE, FL 34744 (407) 742-5000
INFO@PROPERTY-APPRAISER.ORG * PROPERTY-APPRAISER.ORG




SECTION VI



1

Rolling Oaks

Community Development District

PAYEE GENERAL FUND

REW Landscape

Invoice # 730345 - Landscape Maintenance July 21
Invoice # 730404 - Irrigation Repairs

Invoice # 730126 - Irrigation Repairs

Lawnmasters
Invoice # 28789 - Mowing & Cleaning June 21

Solitude Lake Management

Invoice # PI-A00627280 - Lake/Pond Maintenance July 21
Invoice # PI-A00627281 - Lake/Pond Maintenance July 21
Invoice # PI-A00627279 - Lake/Pond Maintenance Qtrly services

Berger Toombs Elam Gaines 8t Frank
Invoice # 354709 - Annual Audit FY20

TOTAL $16,249.39

Please make check payable to:

Rolling Oaks Community Development District
6200 Lee Vista Bivd Ste 300
Orlando, FL 32822

$0.00

Funding Request # 1

August 6, 2021

CAPITAL PROJECTS

$7,130.00
$194.00
$247.50

$2200.00

$1,805.59
$42230
$1,100.00

$3,150.00

$16,249.39



REW Landscape Corp .
921 Old Deland Rd » | Invoice
peen LT _Date T invoice #
73045

P# 4073289425  F# 386.456.0656 .

Bill To
Mr. George Flint
Rolling Oaks CDD (Margaritaville Resort)
/o Govemmental Management Services-CF,
19145 Narcoosses Rd, Suite A-206
.| Orlando, FL 32827 \- 2 YLt

| 538

o

P.O. No. Terms | Project

N30 {net 30) Maint-Margaritaville

: : 12

DELIVERY METHOD: Emall to P

1“?’!]!‘!_\!0&5 '

LS =

“Total T

i




REW Landscape Corp

921 Old Deland Rd Invoice
DeBary, FL 32713 s—
) Date Invoice #
P# 407.328.9425 F# 386.456.0656 oo it ——
Bil To
Mr. George Flint RECEIV
Rlling Oales CDD (Margeritavite Resort) IVED
clo Govemmental Management Services-CF,
9145 Narcoossee Rd, Slle 206 JUL 8 2021
Oriando, FL 32627
rﬁfyo ¢ .
PO Nd; Terms N Prolect
N30 {net 30) Maint-Margeritavile
= = T
|7 : Description Rete | Amount |

nt@gmsc.com;

" |ILOCATION: Fins Up Circle Blling Area 1
DATE WORK COMPLETED: 07.01.21

-~ 1| iigation Technician Labor Rale @$55.00 per hour
.. | Imgation Materia: () mpe nozzes, (1) rinbid solencd
}
%%,

DELIVERY METHOD: Email to Peter, Bruwn@encorehmds .com; India@encore-fl.com; Derigki@encate-fr.com;

= JECT CONTRACT; t‘lﬁﬂuﬁnlﬂvﬂle Fins Up-Inspiration Dr, = ROLLING OAKS CDD EFFECTIVE JAN2020
__ BILLJNG PACKET DOCUMENTATION {1 JREW Invoice only per India's billing directive recd04.17.19

CUENT ,&UTHORJZATDON Derhk Langel email dated 04.02.18 to continuously menitor and act quickly

s a pleasure to serve you. Please ramit paymen o the 2bove address,




REW Landscape Corp

921 Old Deland Rd
DeBary, FL 32713

P# 407.328.9425  Fi 386.456.0656

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

5/18/2021

730126

Bill To

Mr. George Flint

Rolling Oaks CDD (Margaritaville Resort)

c/o Governmental Management Services-CF,
9145 Narcoossee Rd, Suite A-206

Orlando, FL 32827

P.O. No. Terms

Project

N30 (net 30)

Maint-Margaritaville

Description

Rate

] Amount

| gflint@gmscfl.com; laraujo@gmscfl.com

| LOCATION: Bilting Area #1 - Fins Up Cirdle
DATE WORK COMPLETED: 05.11.21

2 | Imigation Technician at $55/mour

N

DELIVERY METHOD: Email to Peter.Brown@encorefunds.com; India@encore-fi.com; Derickl@encore-fl.com;

ROJECT CONTRACT: M ile Fins Up-inspiration Dr. = ROLLING OAKS CDD EFFECTIVE JAN2020
BILLING PACKET DOCUMENTATION=(1)REW Invoice

C_L!ENT AUTHORIZATION: Derick Langel email dated 04.02.19 to continuously monitor and act quickly
| DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED: A rotor zone was installed around the timer by Creative North. The timer had a
wired riini alick rain sensor, 8o every time the new roter zone weuld run, it would give the baseline timer a false reading due to

the sensor getting wat by the rotors. To remady the situation, a wirelass rain sensor was installed high up an the exit wall,
away from the rotors. Also, replaced a 12" pap up in the island befors the guard gate.

Irigation Materials:(1) 12" bop up, (1) mpr nozzle, (1) wireless rain sensor

5§6.00 110.00
137.50 137.50

Please advise.

Total

$247.50




bty Sy s WD tnim . e
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Lawnmasters. Landscaping of Ortande, Inc,
dba Seuthweod Landscaping
1718 N, Lakewood Ave.

QOcoee, FL 34761
PS5 IR,

Bl TS

CIO Goavernmental Muarigsinent Services
135 West Ceatral Bivd, Suite #320
Orlando, F£, 12891

Invoice

| e2ame2t | a9 7

Job ﬁescripﬁan

Mitgaritavilie

 Amount”

L s,

e AR 5

Lt
o $ ” 1§

C10d
RECEIVIZD

JUL 6 2021

220000

$2,200,00




S ‘ L ! T U DE Invoice Number: PI-AOD:‘Z:(:E

LAKE MANABEMENT Involcs Date: 070121
Yoice: (888) 480-5253 Fax: {888) 358-0088 PROPERTY: Margeritaville
Resort Orlando
SOLD TO: Margaritaville Resort Orlando \ /\c\ /__SX L{ L‘L'
Rolling Oaks CDD
9145 Narcoossée Rd #A-208 3/7, 2
Orlando, FL. 32827
gk wmm 00 . CusTOMERPO . PaymentTerms
01638880 i
Josh F.“M&':’G’arry‘" iy 1'2""1

Lake & Pond Management Services SVR50002
1 070121 - 07/31#21 1,805.59 1,808.59
Lake & Pond Management Services

RECEIVED

”—‘--. He R i (T % S UM ‘ﬁm@“?’»’ . E‘@

JuL 8 202t
‘ ‘ e T - 1,305.59
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: Sales Tax 0.00
) Total Invoice 1,805.59
1320 Brookwood Drive, Suite H Payment Hegei\ee,d 0.00
Lithe W. AR 72202 TOTAL AR t.&m
www.solitudelakemanagement.com www.geratorsaquaticsdlakesnponds.com



ilima

ey : g INVOICE
S L!TU : E invoice Number: PI-AD?;TZL

LAKE MANABEMENT Invoice Date: 07/01/21
Voice: (888) 480-5253 Fax: (888} 358-0088 PROPERTY: Margaritavilie
Resort Crlando
SOLDTO: Margaritavilie Resort Orlando -\ q "
Rolling Oaks CBD a, g M L
9145 Narcoosses Rd #A-206 70 5
Orlando, FL 32827 ¥

Lake & Pond Management Services SVA50004
1 07/01/21 - 07/31/21 422.30 422.30
Lake & Pond Management Services

RECEIVED
JuL 8 2021
. Subtotal 422,30
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: Sales Tax 0.00
Total invoice 422.30
1320 Brookwood Drive, Suite H Payment Received 0.00

Little Rock, AR 72202

oL

P

www.séfudelikematiagement.com www.aeratorsaquatics4dlakesnponds.com



, INVOICE
S@LITUDE
= Invoice Number: PLADOB27279
LAKE MANABEMENT Invoice Date: 07/01/21 :
Voice: (888) 480-5253 Fax: (888) 358-0088 PROPERTY: Margaritaville
& \.\c\ Resort Oriando
‘ 4

SOLD TO: Margaritaville Resort Orlando (53

Rolling Oaks CDD 34/0

9145 Narcoossee Rd #A-206

Orlando, FL 32827

__________ Net 30

. shipDate’ | DueDater (¥

o7i31/21

UOM| Gﬁﬂ% E'm

Lake & Pond Management Services SVFI49664

1 07/01/21 - 09/30/21 1,100.00 1,100.00
Lake & Pond Managsment Services
RECEIVED
‘ JuL 8 2021
B ‘ E S— al 1,‘ ” -
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: Sales Tax 0.00
Total Invoice 1,100.00
1320 Brookwood Drive, Suite H Payment Rmmd 0.00
Little Rock, AR 72202 RS O 1,10000

o
-

weww.solitudelakemanagemernt.com vaww aeralorsaquaticsdlakesnponds.com



Berger, Toombs, Elam,
@ Gaines & Frank
For Plerce, Flotida 34950

77214616120,
FAX: 722/365-9278

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
1408 HAMLIN AVENUE, UNITE
ST. CLOUD, FL 34771

Tmvoice No. 354709
Date 06728/2021
Client No. 21639

‘Services rendered in.connection with the andit of the Basic Financial Statement:
as of and for the year énded September 30, 2020.
Total Invoice Amount

$,. 250,00

RECIZIVE

Pleasa enter clipnt numbar on your check.
Finnnce chivars are calcuiated on batances over 30 days oid at an annusl percentage rate of 18%.
Fort Pierce / Stuart

Meamber AICPA Member AICPA Division For CPA Firms
Privite Companies Practice Saction

JUL 812021

Member FICPA



1

2

Rolling Oaks

Community Development District

PAYEE

REW Landscape
Invoice # 730501 - Landscape Maintenance Aug 21
Invoice # 730432 - Irrigation Repairs

GMS
Invoice # 91 - Management Fees July 21

Margaritaville Resort
Invoice dated 7/27/21 - Hemisphere Dancer

TOTAL $11,735.10

Please make check payable to:

GENERAL FUND

$0.00

Rolling Oaks Community Development District

6200 Lee Visa Blvd Ste 300
Oil ando, FL 32822

Funding Request # 2

August 6, 2021

CAPITAL PROJECTS

$7.130.00
$848.00

$3,617.56

$139.54

$11,735.10



REW Landscape Corp |
921 Old Deland Rd Invoice
ary, FL 32713

P# 407.328.9425  F# 386.456.0656

021 | 730501

Mr. Geargeﬁlm
Relling Oaks COD {Margartavilie . X S
cfoieovammmtal r&anageme!;it Sgrzis:ﬁ&CF. : RE CEIVED
9145 Narcoossee Rd, Sulte A-208 )
|Ortando, FL 32827 AUG 6 2 2021

~_P.O.No. “Terms | Project

N30 {net 30) Maint-Margaritaville

-.:-_’.,.I';:_._._a_! Ve | | = 0 R
e I B | 1| L mimag v =

¥ .ﬂ"%". Ly

JUNE 2020
hs Jp Crcle @ $850,00 (effective 04.01.21)

Please advise.

.ngai $730.00

e —  stmtomsti



REW Landscape Corp
921 Old Deland Rd
DeBary, FL 32713

PB# 407.328.9425  FR 386.456.0656

Ramng Oaks CDD (Margariiavile Resart)
| clo Govermental Manggsment Services-CF,
9145 Nercoossea Rd, Suite A-208

Orlando, FL 32827

Invoice

[ Date Tvoice # |
712012021 730432

RECEIVED s o

'L(
Mgz 4o, <3 ve

P.O. No.

Terms Project

N30 {net 30} Maint-Margaritaville

flint@c acﬂcum

DELIVE METHOD Em Peter'Bmwn@enoorefunds com; India@encore-f.com; Dend<|@enc0re~ﬂcom

m'w-1:mmmm wpisce |
bad mpr nozzles. Zone#38 - replace 4 bed mpr nozzles,

M_'N.ZW'WW :

' InigallmeﬂdS {M}mpr numss {8] 12‘ pupups, (2)6'}393)093

H

{IF's & pleasurato sefve you. Please remit payment to the above address.

Tota : ) ——— - o




GMS-Central Florida, LLC
1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37783

Invoice

Invoice #: 91
Invoice Date: 7/4/21
Dus Date: 771721

P.O. Number:

RIECEIVED
[ oL 13faom

Total $3,617.56 |
Payments/Credits  $0.00
Balance Due $3,6172.56




§000 FINS UP CIRCLE Q*‘*WD-O TEL 407.476-0950
KISSIMMEE, FL 34747 MARGARITAVILLERESORTORLANDO.COM

uly CDD Rolling Oaks
07/27/2021. _ o -2 1 49
0 ,’19

July CDD Rolling Oaks 13°

Name Check-in  Check-Out Nightly Rate ResortFee Tax  Nights  Iricidentals Total
$ - $ - $ -
$ -

By 22 80T TBanqust Check #2836 T8 T Taess]

Chargas . .. - Cradits

Roam Total $0.00 RECEIVED
Function Total Ao
JUL 28201

CONTACT INFORMATION
Vilmsria Castilio

Accounding Cleérk

Phone 407-479—0950 Fx 3

10f1



Margaritavilie Resort Orlando Check #: 2826

sesoﬁm Cirole, Kiasimmee, FL 34747 Fage Tof 1
Pt:;m:rutm-mm Date Printed: 7/22/2021
Banquet Check
Lpoeatie Walk Residence LLC - Rolling Oaka Splentid | Event Date: Thursday, July 22, 2021
[Post As: July GOD Roling Onks - LOCATION TBD Contact; o
i Email:
[Onsfts Moblle:
]E\m!l-m.u— Iemhl.ma
Rolling Osks CDD Hurilpmnmur 28
$112.53 - $11253
Subtotal: $11253
$27.01
$1047 ¢
- $150.01 |
$112.88
st
$1047
$150.0¢
$.00
_____________ $150.01
Customer Approve N Date Dot ke 7222025



Rolling Oaks

. . . Funding Request # 3
Community Development District

August 12, 2021

PAYEE GENERAL FUND CAPITAL PROJECTS

1 Solitude Lake Management

Invoice # PI-A00649144 - Lake/Pond Management Aug 21 $422.30
Invoice # PI-AD0649143 - Lake/Pond Management Aug 21 $1,805.59
TOTAL $2,227.89 $0.00 $2,227.89

Please make check payable to:

Rolling Oaks Community Development District
6200 Lee Vista Blvd Ste 300
Orlando, FL 32822



N } TUE INVOICE
’ . Ihvolce Number:  PI-AQ0B49143

LAKE MANAGEMENT Involce Date: Q801421

Voice: (B88) 480-5253 Fax: (B68) 358-0088 PROPERTY: Mmggm' ville
Resort Orlando
SOLD TO: Margaritaville Resert Orlando
Reliing Oaks CDD

9145 Narcoossee Rd #A-206
Origndo, FL. 32827 ~

01638880

Lake & Pond Management Services SYR50002
1 08121 - 08/31/21 1,805.59 1,808.59
Lake & Pond Managemént Services

" ‘5!('1.3 fl f;;\‘},
(O I35 Ty
L ] Sublotal 1,805.59
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: Sales Tax 0.00
Total invaice 1,805.59
%320 Broolkwood Drive, Suite H Payment Recaived 0.00
Lils Rodk, AR 72202 TOTALPUE N 0 480880

www solitudelakemanagement.com www.asratorsaquaticsdiakesnponds com



=~ INVOICE
S @ I_ ' T U D E invoice Number:  PLAOU640144

LAKE MANABEMENT involod Date: 080121
Voice: (868) 480-5253 Fax: (888) 358-0088 PROPERTY: Margaritaville Lere
Resort Orlande
LA
SOLD TO: Margaritaville Resort Orlando
Rolling Oaks CDD
9145 Narcoossee Rd #A-208

Orlando, FL 32827

Lake & Pond Management Services SVR50004

1 08/01/21 - 08/31/21 422.30 42230
Lake & Pond Management Services
RECEIVED
Al 4 ‘)“(32;

. ' Subtotal 42230
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: Sales Tax 0.00
Total Invoics 422.30
e Rock, AR 72202 YOTALS 7 45 7 5 i
www.solitudelakemanagement.com www.agraforsaquaticsdliskesnponds.com



Rolling Oaks
. Fundi uest # 4
Community Development District R
September 7, 2021

Invoice # 92 - Managéement Fees $3,62094
2 FEDEX
Invoice #7-448-17801 - Package delivery 7/19 8027

Please make check payable to:

Rolling Oaks Community Development District
6200 Lee Vista Bid Ste 300
Orkngdo, FL 32822

e



1001 Bradiord V Invoice
Involos #: g2
Involce Date: g/1/21
Due Date: 8/1/21
Bl To: Cuss:
mm@oa P.O. Number:
Orendi, FL 22807 \A

RECEIvVEDR
Toted $5,620.94
Payments/Credita $0.00
Balance Dus $3,620.94



Account Number "\  Page

M “:ia:"u‘l;‘ Rddvess: woice m

ROLLING OAKS ROLLING DAKS !Eonm“mm Sarvives

am E LMH% SY%S};E 1 MH%E?ELML BLVD STE 320 Phone; 800.622.1147

ALANDO 3280%-2435

b R
fedux.com

mm Account Summary as of Jul 27, 2021

I YIRS e . . Previous Balanoe

.. Total Chargas usp 88027 Payments

TOTAL THIS INVOICE Usp se0.z7 Adjustments

Otver diec ounts fy epply. New Chargaos 80.27

o pay your FedEx Invoice, plesse o to wwn.fadex.com/payrmant. Thank & 4

Jou fot using FadEx, New Account Balonce $15810

Paywents natrecelsad by Avg 11, 32 ers subjoiitio n leie fos:

-\ RECEIVED
4’1/
¢ .
T 4 JUL Al
BY:
et DB Detailed descriptions of surcharges can be located at fedex.com

783 214»"
00 %:‘,'f‘

Yo bt prper e, pleudo aim ey

s o st v ot Fetts, | IMVORCE NUmbr N Tnvoice Amommt Account Numbar "\ Account Balance \
Pt i, | TMABTI801 | USD ST ‘ _USD$158.10
Remittancs Advics Your payment is dus by Aug 11, 2021

Payments nat received by this date are subject to g Jats fee.

P44 517480) 700080402 #570002862320000315320500000802750

QOB4417 rasoaas »auro Ta0 1307 32001150870 LRI

‘hﬁulmﬁ'ﬂ'ﬁm%’i'!lhﬁ""vﬂ'lh o] shygroopeef bl Py et Byt
s FedEx
ﬁfﬂmlni phoiphigg P S

SZ3UIOT00004

T207:01-00-00344 170001 0065170



P R e

* UDistencs Based Prining,

*  FedBehew suind this shipmant for oaract packages, waight, and service. Any changas mada are rafiocted In tha involce amaunt,

] mpmmmuhmwmmummmmw*mmmmmm

TackigiD MBI @sorge Flint dahn Chisse

SavicaTyps  Fadfx Smndard Overnight &M -CF, LLG Entisra Gapital Manasgement
Poclngo Typs.  Custafier Packaging NS E Livingston Shreet 1 TOWN CENTERRD
i D ORLANDOFL 35801 US BOCA RATON FL 33488 US
Patiiges £

Batet Welght B, 23kgs

“Tivke N
L 7-448-17801

t Detsil By Payar Type (Original)

< Thid Paty Tk AR ,
wn-mw.wmmm-m
1

Delivarsd oJul 1, 2025 a3 Tranaporiation Sharge:
At Funt Surchange

EENCORE Py .. - p——
0 Gemt Rt Toling Osks Beli2:
e =R
» Fusl Suroharga -Fadixkes applod # flal suroharge of 8.75% to fue shiper )
" Dounee Gutst P By B
* PodSudies audtiyd Gy abipmant for corrwst packages, waight, and sarvios, Any chiiingis mado.ars refistiadin thenvolos amoumt;
. ﬂmwmmmumﬁwmmm!mmummwﬁmmmmmmm
Seorga Pt Davo Schmi
GMS~.CF, LiC Dave Schailtt Englnsers fnc
213 E Livingston Streat 12301 LAKE UNDERHILL RD
ORLANDS AL 32801 US DRLANDD FL S26% 4
Transportation Charge n87
Fusl Syrcharge ‘-g
Pty Bl S I A
Third Party Subtotal usD $80.27
Total FodEx Express - USD $80.27

FadEx Billing Online allows you to effigiently menage and pay your FadEx invoices online. It's free, pasy and securs, FedEx
Billng Onfine holps you streamdine your hilling pracess. With all your FedEx shipping information available in one seture
orfline locgtion, you agver have to worry about misplacing & paper invoice or sifting through reams of paper to find
Information for past shipments. Bo te fadex.com 1o sign up today!

TRIT-0 L O0OUS 43700640085 170




Rolling Oaks

Community Development District

PAYEE GENERAL FUND

Florida Department of Economic
Invoice # 85297 - FY 21/22 Annual Fee

Egis
Invoice # 14313 - FY22 Annual Insurance

Margaritaville Resort
Meeting dated 9/28/21

GMS Central Florida

Invoice # 94 - Assessment Roll FY22
Invoice # 93 - Management Fees Sept 2021
Invoice # 92 - Management Fees Aug 2021

REW Landscape Corp

Invoice # 730661 - Landscape Maintenance Sept 2021
Invoice # 730783 - Irrigation Repairs Sept 2021
Invoice # 730815 - Landscape Maintenance Oct 2021

Solitude Lake Management

Invoice # PI-A00685161 - Lake/Pond Management Oct 21
Invoice # PI-A00685162 - Lake/Pond Management Oct 21
Invoice # PI-A00685163 - Lake/Pond Management Oct 21
Invoice # PI-A00685164 - Lake/Pond Management Oct 21

TOTAL $42,466.26 $0.00

Please make check payable to:

Rolling Oaks Community Development District
6200 Lee Vista Blv dSte 300
Ot ando, FL 32822

Funding Request # 5

October 13, 2021

CAPITAL PROJECTS

$175.00

$6,405.00

$139.54

$10,000.00
$3,683.31
$3,620.94

$7,130.00
$180.00
$7,130.00

$1,133.00
$1,859.76
$434.97
$574.74

$42,466.26



of Eco
FY 202172022 § oo Involce and

Florida Department wmglgy, Special District Accountabliity Program

e C
quired by Sections 189.064 and 180.018, Florida Statytes, and Chapler 73C-24, Fiorida Administrative Cods

Annual Fee: $17500 | Late Fee: $0.00 | Received: $0.00

Total Bus, Postm

Date Involced: 10/01/2021

STYEP ¥: Revisw the following information, make changes directly on the form, and sign and date:
1. Special District's Name, Registered Agent's Name, and Reglstered Office Address:

Rofiing Qake Community Development Diatrict

arked by 12/02/2021; §175.00

Mr. George S. Flint
Governmental Management Services - Certral Florida, LLC
219 East Livingston Strest
Otando, FL 32801
L. Telephone: {407) B41-5524
1. Pax: (407) 838-1526 T2 B
§. Emall: offint@gmscfl.com r{E’ © EI VE:’ D
5. Status; Independent
8. Governing Body: Elsctad
I. Websito Address: www.RollingQaksCDD.com ,
8. Countyfies): Osceola —
§. Function(s): Community Development
10. Boundary Map on File: 02/068/2015
1. Creation Documant on File: 020672016
12. Date Established: 11612014
13. Creation Mathod: Logal Ordinance
14. Local Goveming Authority: Ostevla Courity
18. Crsation BocUment(s): Carinty Ordinance 2014-173
8. Statutory Authority: Chapter 160, Florida Statules
1. Authority to lssue Bonds: Yes
18. Revétioe Suures(a): Assessrishte
18. Most Recent Update: 10/08/2020

I do herdby certify that the information above ( : nctedﬁnaesssary)isawumteandmmp#ehasimr[m.
F\a=s , i 242

Regiaterad Agent's Signature:

STEP 2: Pay the annual fee or certify t{isihﬂiiv for the zero fee:

a. Pay the Annual Fee: Pay the annual fes online by following the Instructions at www. Floridajobs.ong/SpecialDistrictFae or by check
payable to the Department of Econiomic Opportunity,
b. Or, Certity Eligibiity for the Zero Fob: By initialing esch of the following ltems, |, the above signed reglstered agent, do hersby
ceriify thal to the best of my knowledge and bellef, ALL of the following statementa contained herein ard on any attachments
herato aré true, comact, complete, and made in good faith as of this date. | understand that any information | give sy be verified.
1. This special district and its: Certified Public Accountant datermined the special district s not a component uit of & local
2.___ This special district is in compliance with the raporting requirements of the Departimant of Financial Services.
8.___. This special digtrict reportad $3,000 or less In annual revenues 1o the Department of Financiet Services an s Fiscal Year
2018/2020 Annus! Financial Report (if created since then, attech an incoms statement verifying $3,000 or lass In rovenuss).

Department Use Only: Approved:

- Deriiad: Réason:

STEP 3: Make a copy of this form for your records.
STEP 4: Mall this form and payment {If paiving by chack) {o the Department of Eponomic QOpportunily, Bureau of Budgst Menagement,
107 E. Madison Street, MSC 120, Tallahasees, FL 32388-4124. Diract any questians to (850) 717-8430.




Ron DeSantis DEa Dane Eagle
GOVERNOR SECRETARY
EOONGHIC OPBORTUNTY

To:  All Special District Registered Agents
From: Jack Gaskins Jr., Special District Accountabillty Program
Dats:  Oclober 1, 2021

Subject: Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Annual State Fee and Update Requirements
Postmarked or Online Payment Due Date is Deceniber 2, 2024

This memorandum contalns the guidance for complying with the annual state fes and update _
requirements using the enclosed Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Annus! Speclal District Fee invaice and Update
document (enclbsure). The state fee is $175 per special district, unless the special district certifies that it
;rg:mmle fb; aé;m fes. To avoid & $25 late fee, the payment must be postmarked or paid online by
Dacamber 2, 1.

The Purpose of the Annual State Fee

Chanter 180, Florida ﬁtiatutas._ the Uniform Special District Accoumiability Act (Act), assigns duties to the
Special District Accountabllity Program administered by the Florida Department of Ecoriamic Oppottunity
(PEQ) and requires DEC {0 annually collect a state fee from sach ial district to cover the costs of
administering the Act. For more information, visit yww.FloridaJobs ot P.

The Purpose of Reviewing the Special District's Profile on the Enclosure

The Act, along with Rule Chapter 73C-24, Florida Administrative Code, requires each special district to
maintain specific information with DEO and requires DEO ta make that information available through the
Official List of Special Districts (uyw FloridaJabs org/Officiall isth. The Florida Leglstature, state agencies,
and local gavernment officials use that information fo monitor special districts, coordinate activifies, cofiect
and compile financial and other information, and make informed policy decisions. Therefore, it is
important for each special district's registered agent fo annually review the information on the enciosure,

make any needed comections or updates directly on the enclosure, and retum it to DEO along with the
state fee,

Reminders

Each newly created special district must have an official website containing specific information by the

end of the first full fiscal year after its creation. All other special districts should already have an official

wehsite. {f the special district is required to have an amclail\ygbg(ita\ its web address is not fisted on

%

the enclosure, the special distriet must provide it yww.Floridaobs oy bsitestofiwebsiie),
The Florids Special Disirict Handbook twarw FloridaJobs, omySnecialDi andbook)-details general
operating proceduras for special districts. Recent updates inciu v on about financial reporting,
publications, and for certain special districts, performance reviews. DEO encourages all special district
S1aff and goverming body members to review this handback to help ensure compliance with siate:
{TURN OVER FOR INSTRUCTIONS)
Florida Department of Economic Opportunity | Caldwell Building [ 107 E. Madison Street | Tallahassee, FL 32385
85@.245.71‘95! waw.Floridadobs o E VI S.La GRIE LI C xﬁe:;A.r:.:= bopk com/Fl DEC )

An squal apportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and service are avgilable upon request to individuais with
disabilities. All voice telephane tumbers on this document may be reached by persons using TTY/TTD equipment via
the Florida Relay Service at 711



INVOICE

Rolling Oaks Community.
Development District
566

0911072021

®ais
glnsurance & Risk Advisors

Romng Osks Community Devaiopment District
clo Gevernmental Management Seivites

219 E Livingston St

QOriando, FL 32801

Involca#14313

100121255

Thank You

}( P!ease detach and r‘etm‘h wm\ payment
Customer: Rolling Caks cnmmumty Development District

Policy #100121265 10/01/2021-10/01/2022
Florida Insurance Alliance

1431,3:; 1001/2021 | Renaw policy

|GLAUTO,PROP - Renew policy 8,405.00°
Due Date: 9/10/2021%

RECEI VED
SEP 14 299

Thank Yau

FOR PAYMENTS SENT OVERNIGHT: -
E‘“WMMHMmmmmnmnwwm @O0Y X Gialdowr, J2. 60483

CreT —r Egh insurance Advisors, LLC (321)233-9938
Lockbox 234021 PO Box B4021

|Chieago, 1 s08se-4o02 soimer@egisacvisorscom|  09/10/2021 |




itaville Resort Orlando % m
8000 Fins Up Wm,& 34747 Date Printed: $902021
Banquet Check
Aacount: Sunest Walk Residence LLG - Rofing Osks Spiendid | Event Date: Tunsday, Ssptember 28, 2021
Address: s Phone:
l“:
‘ Onslte Contact:
Onaits Mobéte:
Master Account #: {9046 Evant Memager:  [Bonjs Lazama
Paymentsi: 0 Baoked By: Sonjs Lozema
Type: Catering i
' Time Function Room Agr Gl
1:00 PM - 5:00 PM Rolling Oaks CDD Hemisphere Dancer 28
o Amount  Discount Towl
Hemisphare Dancer $112.58 . $112.583
Bubtotaf $112.83
Admin 24.00%: $27.01
Stute Bales Tox 7.50%: __Sosrt
..... Function Room Rental Fotsi: e $150.01
Chack Subtotal $112.88
Totel Administrative Charges $27.01
Tota! Tuxes $10.47
Chack Grand Total $150.01
Deposit Pald S0
RECEIVED
“Customer Approvel Date Ot Printeg: $490/2031



8000 FINS UP CIRCLE
KISSIMMEE, FL 34747

ITA
W

ORLANDO

MARGA

'0943012021

0 RECTIVED
September CDD Rolling Oaks
0
0
Name Check-In  Check-Out Nighfly Rate ResortFee Tax N
$ - s -
$ .
~__[BanquefCheck #2828 (s 130,64 |

“Description Charges Crodits
Room Total $0.00

Function Total $139.54

Total:. $139.54 $0.00

CONTACT INFORMATION
Vilmaris Castillo
Agcounting Clerk

Phone: 407-479—0950 E’xt 733




GMS-Central Florida, LLC -l
¢ 1001 Bradford Way =~ Invoice

VOOV ERO Kingstom TNII788 0 0 0 A O O O O A D A B O O O AOABALD
Invoice #: 84
invoice Date: 9/17/21
Due Date: 9/47/21
Bifi To: Case:
mgg Oaks CDD P.0. Number:
219 E. Livingston St
Orlando, FL 32801

e e e

Total $10,000.00
PaymentsiCredits  $0.00
BalanceDue  $10,000.00



GMS-Central Floride, LLC
1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Ifvolce® °

involce #: 93
involca Date: g71/21
Due Date: 9/1/21

P.O. Number:

e et

 Total $3,683.31
Payments/Credits  $0.00
Balnée Bue_ 1 _ 33,683.33



00041 0040CGMSBChhtral FISHEAFRIEE™ - 221 -

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

2% .[.0“‘)u20 O eme ni\{i .Iﬁgaoi. .'é

iivolce #: 92
involoe Date: 8/1/21

L L ——

Total $3,620.94

Payments/Credits $0.00
BalanceDue  $3,620.94




REW Landscape Corp voic
921 Old Deland Rd -
DeBary, FL 32713

P# 407.3289425 F# 386.456.0656

Date Invoice #
91/2021 730861

{ BiTo

| Rofiing Oaks CDD (Mergaritavifie Resort)

¢/o Governmental Managemeant Sarvices-CF, R
8200 Lee Visia Bivd Ste 300 REC.C. - LD
+| Ottando, FL 32822 '

po'ﬁ; Terms Project

N30 (net 30) Maint-Margaritaville

- DELIVERY METHOD: Peter Brown(@encorefunds com

713000




9%% ﬁ%%.-’-.. cape Corp Invoice

DeBary, FL 32713 ;
i Date Invoice # |

P# 4073289425 F# 386.456.0656 812712021 m

Bill To

Roling Oaks COD (Margarftaville Resor) — UL LUIVED
tlo Governmenta! Management Servicss-CF,
6200 Lee Vista Bivd Ste 300

PONo. | Terms |  Projet

A e B L B

. 2) Hunter 811 i (2} 12" Hunter p pop ups. @ Mpr nozzles

Flense ramifo above address. ) | Total $16000




REW Landscape Corp
921 Old Deland Rd
DeBary, FL 32713

P# 4073289425  F# 386.456.0656

Bill To

) Rolﬁng Osks CDD: (Malganlavilla Resort)
‘t/o Governmental Management Services-CF,
5200 Lee Vista Bivd Ste 300

-Orlando, FL 32822

Invoice
Date Trivoice #
107172021 730815

Project

Maint-Margaritaville

= 1 EW Invaice
2o

1 Mmth Lnﬁsmpamintenm Mrﬁmnﬁ\e 3318800

- ~mmmmcmmm4m S

It’s a p!easure to serve you Please remit payment fo the above address.

Total

§7.42000




S@LITUDE

LAKE MANABEMENT

INVOICE

nvoice Number:  PI-A00685181

Invoice Date: 10/01/29
Voice: (888) 480-5253 Fax: (888) 358-0088 PROPERTY: Margaritaville
Rbsort Orlando
SOLDB TO: Margaritaville Resort Orlando
Relling Oaks CDD
9145 Narcoossee Rd #A-206
Orlando, FL 32827

Josh F. McGarry 108121

Lake & Pond Manhagement Services SVR49664
1 100121 - 12/31/21 113300 1,133.00
Lake & Pond Management Services

" 01638880

; ‘* r
L0,
s 7
[—1)
ey
"M\\ %

- “‘\
N o Subtotal  1,188.00
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT 70: Saies Tax Y 0,00
Total Invoice 1,188.00
1320 Brookwood Drive, Suite H Payment Received 0.00

Little Rock, AR 72202

www.solitudelakemanagement.com

wwrw. aaratorsaquaticsdlakesnporsds.com



S@LITUDE

LAKE MANABEMENT

Voice: (888) 480-5253 Fax: (888) 358-0088

SOLD TO: Margaritaville Resort Orlando
Rolling Oaks CDD
9145 Nercoossee Rd #A-206
Orlando, FL. 32827

INVOICE

Invoice Number: PI-A00685162
invoice Date: 10/01/21

PROPERTY: Margaritaville
Resort Orlando

01638880

Net30

Josh F. McGarry

10/31/21

Lake & Pond Management Services SYR50002

1 1000121 - 108121 1,860.76 1,850.76
Lake & Pond Management Services
."v\' ‘r_‘.{_» g
. o r
= ‘ L) o
ey

s
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: Sales Tax 0.00
Total tvoice 1,859.76
1320 Brookwood Drive, Suite H Payment Recaived 000

Little Rock, AR 72202

www.solitudelakemariagemert.com

www.aeratorsaduatics4lakesnponids.corh




s ; — INVOIC
SL!TU E Involce Number: Pl-mt’:sa::E

LAKE MANAGEMENYT Invoice Date: 10/01/21
Voice: (888) 480-5253 Fax: (88€) 358-0088 PROPERTY: Margaritaville
Resort Orlando

SOLDTO: Margaritaville Resort Orlando
Roliing Osks CDD
9145 Narcoossee Rd #A-206
Orlando, FL 32827

Josh F. McGarry 1031221

Lake & Pond ‘Management Services SVR50004

01638880

1 1001721 - 1013121 434.97 434,97
Lake & Pond Management Services
{ X3
D
ey e )

PLEASE REMIT PAYRIENT TO: Sales Tax 0.00
Total invoice 434.97
1320 Brookwoad Drive, Suite H Payment Received 0.00
Ll Rock, AR 72202 TOTALL 2 1 Y
www.solitudelakemanagement.com www. aeratorsaquaticsdlakesnporids. com



Se@LITUDE o e

LAKE MANAGEMENT Invoice Date: 100121
Voice: (638) 480-5253 Fax: (888) 358-0088 PROPERTY: Margaritaville
Resort Orlando
SOLD TO: Margdritaville Resort Orlando
Rolling Oaks CDD
9145 Narcoosses Rd #A-206

Orlando, FL 32827

01638880 Net 30

~ "Mychal Manolatos 10/31/21

Lake & Pond Management Services SVFI52857

1 10/01221 - 10/31/21 §74.74 57474
Aerator Maintenance Services
[ ,;"__'(_ . F; —
“ALT
-
- Sl i

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: Sales Tax 0.00
Total Invoice 574.74

1320 Brockwood Drive, Suite H Payment Received 0.00
Hile Rock, AR 72202 TRDALE ) R
www.solitideliikemaragement.com www.aeratorsaquatics4lakesnponds.gom



Rolling Oaks

. .. Funding Request # 6
Community Development District

October 21, 2021

PAYEE GENERAL FUND

1 Orlando Sentinel
Invoice # 042849312000 - Notice of Public Hearing $3,332.50

2 Osceola News Gazette
Invoice # 328036 - Notice of CDD Meeting Dates 9/30/21 $86.43

3 GMS Central Florida
Invoice # 95 - Management Fees - Oct 21 $3,827.53

2 Lawnmasters Landscaping of Orlando

Invoice # 28819 - Mowling & Cleaning Aug 21 $2,200.00
Invoice # 28799 - Mowing & Cleaning July 21 $2,200.00
Invoice # 28848 - Mowing & Cleaning Sept 21 $2,200.00

3 Margaritaville Resort
Meeting dated 9/10/21 $139.54

4 REW Landscape Corp
Invoice # 730725 - Landscape Maintenance Sept 21 $2,151.72

5 Solitude Lake Management
Invoice # PI-A00667011 - Lake/Pond Management Sept 21 $422.30
Invoice # PI-A00667010 - Lake/Pond Management Sept 21 $1,805.59

6 Duke Energy - September Charges

71879 68428 000 Splendid China BLVD RO PH5a $865.52
42175 96537 000 Fins Up CIR RO PH6 $1,863.55
59105 38372 3190 Margaritaville BLVD $156.54
90580 40493 81411 Fins Up CIR $16.91
93106 73387 29891 Macwa ST Gate $143.22
15938 35558 8100 Fins Up CIR RO PHSA $1,495.31
65153 65318 000 Splendid China BLVD RO PH5A N $1,940.25
37286 31546 3200 Inspiration DR Lite RO PH1A SL $3,433.96
72023 60153 30501 Parrot Head PL $252.76

91284 26361 80871 Surf ST $363.72



7 TOHO - September Charges

002672203-033143289
002672203-033146279
002672203-033132539
002672203-033158319
002672203-033146269
002672203-001274340
002672203-033158329
002215028-033273959

TOTAL

3200 Inspirational DR BLK Even
2990 MACAW ST Guard 2

3100 Rolling Oaks BLVD ODD BLK
8100 Fins Up Block ODD CIR RMC
3190 Margaritaville Guard 1

3200 Inspirational BLVD

8100 Fins Up Block ODD CIR RM D
8000 Fins Up Circle

Please make check payable to:

Rolling Oaks Community Development District

6200 Lee Vista Blvd Ste 300
Orlando, FL 32822

$18.50
$30.22
$196.15
$801.38
$53.64
$2,853.68
$579.98
$432.86

$33,863.76



PO Box 100608

Atlanta, GA 30384-0608

. .

Orlando Sentinel
adbilling@tribpub.com
844-348-2445

INVOICE/SUMMARY

Page 10f2
invoice & Summary Details

Current Activity
Ortando Sentinel Display
7033247-1-0

09/07/21 OSC700197

09/07/21 0OSC700197 Creative Services_0S Alternative

7033247-2-0

09/07/21 OSC700197 Orlando Sentinel Display

7033247-3-0

Total Current Advertising

Invoice & Summary

Billed Account Name: Roiting Oaks Cdd Pt

Billed Account Number: cuU00416541
Invoice Number: 042849312000
Amount; $3,332.50
Billing Period: 09/01/21 - 09/30/21
Due Date: 10/30/21

WM

s
i

52.50 1,653.7W
14V (3x

10.5)
25.00 2500
52 50 1,653.75W
1/4V (3x
10.5)
3,332.50

Account Summary

$3.332.50

Current 130 31-60 6190 o1+ “L‘;lzu"‘:;"
3,332.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 "0.00
£iSentinel.com OELAWDG e
o) S{GNATURE & GrowthSpotter  MOTIVS

Please detach and retum this portion with your payment.

PO Box 100608
Atlents, GA 30384-0608

Orlando Sentinel

Return Service Regquested

3blbLD0LSIY PRESORT 1514 1 MB 0.482 PiCB «<B>
T | (LTI I L Y LT L
ROLLING DAKS CDOD

219 EAST UIVINGSTON STREET STE 320
ORLANDO FL 32801-1508

u

Remiltance Section

Billed Period:

Billed Account Name:
Billed Account Number:
Invoice Number:

09/01/21 - 09/30/21
Rolling Oaks Cdd
CcuU00416541
042849312000

For questions regarding this billing, or change of address notification,
please contact Customer Care:

Orando Sentinel
PO Box 100608
Atlanta, GA 30384-0608

0004165410004} 6L54103042849312 00333250 00333250 &



NOTICE OF PUBLC HEARING

The Rotling Oaks Commumity ﬂﬂ?&mﬂ District Board of Supervisors [ Board™) will bolﬂ a
wbt:heamlmmlﬂﬂ, 1,3t , ot the Margarttaviite Resart Orlal
Cirele, Kiss ‘atida 374710 consider the edoplion nhnmsrmn‘l
mll ml lna impnslhm of special assessments o fnante aod secure i tiomds on
henefitted lands within the Rolling Oats l'.nmmmﬂy Development District elating to the Serics
!I!ZI Project. The Roanl will consider the l:}]y
tha Relling Daks Community I)mlnpmem Isimtadupnmnulvmxm landslmm balew,
and4o provids for the tevy, collerlion asd

RELATING T0 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND
LEVY OF NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS

WHEREAS, the Tistrict 5 tmpmr:ﬂ ty Chapters 190, 170, 3nd 197, Faida Shm

toﬁmiunﬂ.p!an estalish, acquire, consinsct or recanstruc, enierge or extend,
upeate. s maintain the 2018 I’madnd Fum Prn‘ﬁanﬂ 10 impasa, lavy, and co
7019 Debt Assessments and Foture Debt Assecsmants;

WHEREDS, the District hereby determines thet benefits will scerue to Whe property
Imprmd 1ha amounl of those benefits, and that the 2018 Debt Assessments and Future Oebt
willhemadumpmmﬂmm: benefits received & set forth in the Amesded

Tlm pubic hearing will be conducted muuanmthaplm 170,190 mm Hnnﬂasmm
helmd Tmproved. Th

ble areas vithin tha Dlslm:l [ 2 Ditct Is
qm lpested within Dsceola Coanly. Florids. The lstrltfs propesed |m||rmman|s
nclode the mnsursmmmmmmm sitrwalks and welking
master waler, Sems! niilles.amunm nqmdsnnnaa!allasmwen jcally
Hascribed fn the Impmmnt Plan A destriplion o e nature of

uzlmprmmm osed (inths Engmesr’s Repart datmusuﬁ 2071 and the amount to
mmm pmeln!! iparty may be ascertsined at the Lecal Distick Resords
mﬁmmm East Livingston Street, Drando, Florda 3260),
“The Districl intends k imprse assessments ua benefited lands In the manner szt forth in
the Digtriet's Master Assessment Methorlogy, dated August 26, 2021 ["Assessment
Methadlogy”). which is aweilsble ihmmlu:aldluddm provided abave. lnitially, ﬁm
total amount n he levid ageint acmmlmllhe imposex on an equal fer oereage
-aeross ol of the mﬁhmnmxl%n the District. e § mﬂmvﬂlh
" pssessed inthe manner deseribed i the Mastar Assessment Nethodology. The fotal amous to
be leviedafatnst benafited Iands whbinis §53.800,009 exclusive of fezs omd posts f colaction
o enforcement, discounts | peyment and the annnal interest costs. The assessments
“may he pregaid in whola in same instances ur raey be paid In bot more mn (30} znnisal
ingtellmends subsaquent 10 the issimace of debt to finance the | anmial
assassmentswill be colleeded an the nsmdacmtvuxmllwthe ax mnm: Mtematively,
the Districk may chooss to dinecty collect ond enforce these essessments.
Thg Oistrict also intends to levy and collget assessmests en property 10 cove the peration
and maintenance ¢f the: u[mm’s Imprmm:nls. These snnual assassments will be collzcted
nnlhensmlat\untj % roll by the Tax Collector. Altermatively, tha District may choess ta
* diractly coklect 308 fhes2 assessmENs.
Thapuiblic hearing s nlnﬂlepuw:andwill i h 1he provisi
anlunhln nmwm: nmmuy nmmmmam Eime, and ﬂuumhmuiﬁaﬂ

mnpmnysmmwmm
Al affected property owners heve the right to atlha il hearing and the r mnfd.e
wn\unﬂhﬁ?ﬂhthmmmﬁmmm i"lfmmh .
Pusrsuant to the provisions of the Amerizans with Disabd IuAr.u n mmsgaual
mmmndl\nnsph itipate In this heariog and masti hu&ﬁnﬂmma
Mﬁ aum-w atlsastﬁwed.m prlar'm htaﬂnuanﬂmeadwﬂwum
ar speech impaed, jida Retay Senvice at 1-500-965-3770, fer
ammme:tlnmznlmu ne.
nmmmmlmmwmmmmmwm«
mﬂuﬂnmmnwnmﬂem mmumﬁnmwm-

pmuﬁms scoordingly ensare that s verbtim: mnsdlng
ndrfdunlmwhuwlmukm

M mmtmmumﬂmmmmmmm

anpounced at the hasring.

George §, flint

Sovernmental Mamagement Szrvices - Centrol Forida, UL

District Manager

RESQLUTION NO. 202189
ARESOLUTION @F SHE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE ROLLING DANS COMMUNITY
DISTRICY  ACKNOWLEDGING

TURE ANY ESTIHATED
COSTOF THE 1S 10 BE DEFRAYED (N WHOLE
OR W PART BY SUTH THE PORTION OF THE
ESTMATED COST CF THE PUBLIC INPROVEMENTS T0 BE DEFRAYED 14 WHOLE
1% PARY BY SUCH DEBY ASSESSMBNTS: THE 1N WHICH SUCK
DERT PROVIBHRG WHEN SUCH DEST ASSES:

TIVE BATE.

WHEREAS, the Roard of Suparvisurs {the “Board”) of the Iw.lm%luks Community
Bevelopment District (the “istrict™ has determined to comsiruct and ira certain
public improvements (the “CIP"] set forh In the glans aod spechicatiuns descibed in
the ‘s Report dated August 26, 2021 (the “Enghesr's mﬂ.ln:nrmlmdb[
(vference as part of this Resolution 200 which & ewailable for review at the offices
murmnlml Kanagninm Services located at 219 East Eivingston StreeL Orando, FL 32601

WHEREAS, the District issued its $15.440,000 Special Assessment Bonds, Swies 2014
hlm 'uu Bonds "} to fund the cosstruction and lsqmﬂim of & partion of the CIF described
a4 Rostated Enginger’s dated Saptamber 17, 2016, and the 2016 Bonds
m rmnu mpaiﬂ rqznnn ad valarem gpect mmm 6 cartain henafited property within
As:uamms’l pursuant o the Supplementsl Assessment
le mhuy anl‘ldltui Hardl]

WHEREAS, tha District issued i\! 513 160,000 SpedaIMmzm Bunds. Series 701R
the 2815 Bards"] 1 finence @ Subsequent ortion of the CIP (the “Z0T8 Project) as
described In Ihe Amended and Restated Enginser’s Repoﬂdslﬁﬁeplemhm!. il

WH th
EREAS, :hzmu Bnuis are wrrerﬂly ﬂalﬂu mmd valorem special

assessiments on the Debt Assassments
pursuan to tha Second &lp,t:nl mmwma Qtober 23, 2018;

WHEREAS, the District plans on Imrgptmu Smﬁdhmm Bam Ihe “Frtare
Bonds”] 1o finaxce the final portioo of will ba repaid by
wd velorem :uw_ni!mmms onthe benefited mpzny in lhl Ili:lrln (the "Futere

to thanges in the market conditions (including impacts from the
l:ml w ul Memlclthml'nshman merease in Matsriale and Laber eosts and the
pmnl plan bas changed to accommodzte the market's demand:

2 ogw development plsn il impact the 2018 Project fwich is not
wmp\ml and ﬁmum Project 83 dswihd in the Enginssr's Report ant will therefore
cnrrls]mmngl |m&§tlhe 2016 Debt Assessmant and Future Debt Assessments 25 described
I the Amm#d Assessment Mathotology dated May 27, 2021 [the “Amended
ﬁwm incuporated by referente as part of I :ueulnﬁnn and on Me n

WHEREAS, ths ngwr development plan will not impact tha existing debt service paymedts
g‘m 201 Bands or the 2038 Bonds nor will it impacd any lots alrexdy platted and sald to

WWHEREAS, t Board finds that & s in the hest intsrest of the District to pay th cost
of the 2018 Proiect end Future ijm by Immsmg Levying, and callecting the 2016 Osbt
Assessments and Future Dabt Asseasments nt to Chapter 190, the Unifesm Community
Development District Act, Chapter 170, e Su msmlAlmm Methad of Making Local
- and Municfpal hmprovements. and Chapter 197,

WHBHS the District herehy dstetwies tht the 218 Bebt Assessments snd Futate
Debt Assessments to be lavied wil not exesed the beoefits ta the property npioved.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESDLVED BY THE BOARD QF THE DISTRICT THAT:

1. The foreguing resiats ane hereby incarporeten as the findings of fact of the Boenl.

2. The 2018 ekt Assessments and Future Debk Assessments shel betevied to dofray ail of
the costeof the 2018 Project and Future Project. |
The neture of the 2018 Prject and Flmlm ijm generally ponsists of public
improvements coneisfing ol redweys, vater distribution systems, reclalimed distril ution ¢
systanrs, wastewster collection systems. Mnal istribution smems lafdsnam
bendscaping, slgnage, recreationel focilities, consemational lsnds, and
manggement systoms, all as described more namnula n the plans snd wmﬁnﬁn

o Tie ot The District Office, which are by specific refarence mcorporsted hereln 20
main pant harect
£ Te m:rallmmnsmt! EMBPmMarlI Futura Preject am as shown oa the plans
anf specifications referred to
“smmnm ineEs's m:shmmmﬂmum’lsappmﬂmahly
$53,800,000 [hereinatter referred to as the “Estimated Cost”].
§. hs stated In tha Amendzd Assgssment Repart, the 2016 Debt Assassments, 2018 Debt
Jesessments and Future Debt mesnlms will Mr%nppmxmwiy ssa.munuu mhs
rpenses, which [nclules th Etimated ncing related oosis, €8]
imrut 3 debt servics reserve and mnﬁq ncy, lﬂ of which may ba nmuﬂ bylhu
District s spacial asszssmant hords alseary issued or o ba issied in ane or more SeAes.
7. The manner b whiich the 2018 Dt Assessmenls and Frture ummm shall

ba made fs based upan an sllocation of the benefits among the |m|my

mﬁummemlav lec2 and Futere lemasmmnn |nmeﬁmmdnd Assessmen

'n%m As proviled in imnmmmm pm.ﬂmlands
the Illllﬂl!arawmﬂy umfeveloped and and therefare the 2013 fleht

ents ng Future Dgbt Assessments will h levied InMially on A per aere basis.
nn angl anlr the date benefiled tands within the District are y plathed, the
Z018 Dabt Assessments snd Futu mmmmsmmﬂwhnﬂhwm
in yilh the Amended Repoct, Until such tims that oll benafitsd
Lands within the District are spacifically the mannar by which the 2018 Oebt
Assessments and Feture Oebt s wil be fpasad on urlphtud langs shetlbe.
on# per e basis in auurdammmehmnddkmm

Hnmemmmmalmwm:m aMFumreFm]znmmdsﬂw
Esllmgled Cast, such excess may be paid by the fistrict from sddftional sssesements or
cortributions o other entilies. Hp such excess shall be required to ba palf from the
District’s general revenues.

The 7018 Det Assessments and Future Debt Assesymants shall bo levied In aocordonce
‘with the Amended Assesemant Repart referenced abiove on all Lots and tands, witkin the
Mistricl, which are adjcining and tmﬂm or bouedizg and chottin 'Lupnn the 2018
Pnum and wmﬁm :mally nefited Shereby end further desigaated by the

. Ihemslnmultunmrlumlnmm showing the area 10 ba assessed,
with the plans and specificetions desciiting the 2018 Prnly:mﬂ Foture Project amd e
Etlmmlcw.allnfwhnh shalk bas open o Inspection ty the public.

1.The Chair of the Board hes coused the District Manager to prepare 3 prelimina
msmnlml!mthslms the lots and Lands assessed, the amoant of bensfit tv

Iotor, rumlm:uﬂﬁmmhermnnwm

Tnto which the essessment ts diviged. The pullmnary gsyessment roll is part of the

Amended Assessment Repart whith s on fite ot tha District Office.

12 accordance wih the Amended Assessment Report and wnmmuw E:ar
i which the. District is abiigated to meke poyment of @ partion of the Estimatad
mnm by the Pistrict, the 2018 Delt Assessments and Future Oebt Asspeements shall
be peid in nat mere than 30 noual instaliments payable 2t the seme time ang i the |
same manner a are 88 wlarem taes and as prescnbed hycmerw 7, Florida Slatetes;
prided, howsver, thel in the event the uaderm methed far ‘the collecton of er-2d
valoremassessments s not susitable to the Dmlnm arym.nrﬁmblmuummas
oot tu otilize the provision of Chapter 197, Florl 16 Debt Assessments
and Furture Debt Assessments mayhewllemdwv pammed bylew.
1.l any smwn o gart of a sectian of s Resulution i dectared fovalid orunconstitutionsl,
‘the validity, farce and effert of any other section or part of a section of this Resalution
shatt not thereby hama:lzdmlmpa!rd unlmﬂclaaily pears bt such othar section
or part of a seckionof this Resoltion ls wholty: dumdmﬁwnummlun
oF part of 8 section o iteld to beimelid orun:unsﬁ
14.This Resolution shall become effetive upon ts adnptmn

Passad anet Adopted on August 26, 2021

i
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OSCEOLA

NEWS-GAZETTE

GOV .MGT . SVS*ROLLING OAKS CDD
219 E LIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32801-1508

INVOICE

Advertiser AcountNumber | BlingDate | TotalAmountDae | woice Number__
59697 09/30/2021 586.43 | 328036
BilingPeriod * |termsofPaymemt | ClientPOY " Paged
09/01/21-09/30/21 | Net 30 1

Sales Rep | Advertiser Name
OH GOV.MGT.SVS*ROLLING ORKS CDD

-1 Y 4
5173
e
DATE REFERENCE# B DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
09/30/21 35143 ONL Affidavit Fee $5.00
03/30/21 35143 ONL NOTICE OF MEETING DATES $81.43%
ROLLING OAKS CDD
AMOUNT DUE |
$86.43
IMPORTANT - Please detach and return this portion to ensure proper credit.
PAYMENT TERMS: NET 320
If you have questions conceming your Invoice, please call your sales rep or call our business office at (407) 846-7600
0 CUSTOMER NAME i PAYMENT
CHECK ENCLOSED ] Please make check payable to: Osceola News Gazette
GOV.MGT . SVS*ROLLING OAKS CDD Be sure to indude your account number on your check Please do not staple or paperclip payment to remittance stuby
ACCOUNT BILLING DATE INVOICE#
CHARGE MY CREDIT CARD
59697 09/30/2021 328036 MASTERCARD [J visa O DISCOVER [ AMEX O
_AMOUNT DUE AMGCUNT ENCLOSED Please include credit card number, expiration date, security code and signature.
$86.43 i et ity ekl
REmITTANCE ADDRESS Bp——f—— C
Osceola News Gazette | Signature ___

22 W. Monument Ave., Suite 5
Kissimmee, FL 34741




PROOF OF PUBLICATION In THE MATTER OF: FIRST PUBLICATION: Septeraber 30, 2021
From NOTICE OF MEETING DATES LAST PUBLICATION: September 38, 2021

mm ROLLING OAXS CDD
N’EWS_GAZETTE HGTICE OF iEETIG BATES Goverrmanta Maregereet Series
. ) COMMBITY SEVELPARIT DISTRICT — ‘Diatrict Mo
STATE OF FLORIDA The Buard of Supervisors of the Yioliing Oaks Comnimity
COUNTY OF OSCEOLA W%@L“%Wﬁ
Before me, the undersigned awthority, munth as followa: e b o
personally appeared Pamels Bikowicz, October 25, 2021
‘who on oath ssys that she is the Excoplion: Koverdher 17, 2021
Buginess Mamager of fhe Osceola News-Gazztte, Exepriion: Decenber 15, 2021
B twice- ""'“_ "%
at Kissimmee, in Osceola County, Florida; ll'!{! e
that the attached copy of the sdverfisememt "
was published in the rgular and entire dore
edition of s2id newspaper in Aﬁ,ﬁ%
the following issues, Sopmher 22, 2082
The meetoy ate open o the pubiic and wi be conducted in
September 30, 2021, mmmmzﬁm;l&mmwmmﬂy
: Develoament Dichricts. sgends, nay b
B fram the Disvict
R A
Afiiant further says that the A Rl denilioy i
Wews-Gazette is 2 per pommunications mudia fn order Ip praject
pobilishod ta Kissimoee, in s iyl oo e %‘&% o g
Oscevta County, Florida, and tiat the said . wieting megtings houtd
Dewspaper bas herstofore been gﬁ“&“ﬁ%‘“’p&'ﬁ"’.ﬂ:ﬁu s Sor mtrdion
o0 ighed in xaid infgmagon. Adionsly, parties may seler to the
Oscols Conaty, Florida, cach week ENCHCEE SO (1 D1 Gfest wAmitun: i ciinanstood
m;:‘g:ﬁmmmmmﬁs TEMMMW&:M“MM as
in Kissinmee, in said Coumty, Florida, m.ﬂuamwumm“um
for a pevind of one year preceding pr s el ) Ieiephiine, Ay parean
mcﬁxstpnbhcnnmoﬂhemehedwpyof ?r ’me‘a) um"ﬂgm mgammgevg
Mhmwﬁpﬂwmd?gm The Fiod . “ﬁmﬂﬁ:ﬁm
any pereom, firm or corparation any discomnt, tho District Offics.
rebate, commiseion or zefand for the Each parsan wio decides to appesl any action teken of e
purpose of securing this advertisernent for mm“m“&"““m‘&':
publication in the ssid newspaper. e Uk § vorbates FooRl ol 5 (ronoedigs &

Sworn and subscribed before Genrge 5. Fint

me by Pamels Bikowle, who is
personally knowp to me, this

GARYP LUGO ' M"i
MY COMMISSION #HH 016514
EXPIRES: Oclober 23, 2024

NMake remittance te: Ozceota News-Gneetie
22 W, Monmmnent Ave., Safte §
Kissimmee, FL 34741
Phonz: (407) 846-7600 Fax: (311) 402-2946
Emudl; legalads@oacenianewsguzetie.con
Yon can also view your Legal Advertizing on
wwiv.ArenndQOscenls.com or
worwFloridePabdicNuatices.com.
Ad#IS143




GMS-Central Florida, LLC .-
1001 Bradford Way. Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763
involoe #: 95
involce Date: 10/1/21
Due Date: 10/1/21
Bill To: Case:
218 E. Livingston 8t
Oifando, FL 32801
v -\
Management Fees - October 2021 HE TR L 3,004 174 3,004.17
Website Administration - October 2021 T 39.58 9058
T omber 2021 el 66,67 57
Services - October 2021 b3k ! 583:33 83.33
5! 17.59 1759
RS 1.59 159
Nig 114.80 114.60
Total $3,827.53
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due

$3,827.53




Lawnmasters Landscaping of Orlando, Inc. Invoice
dba Southwood Landscaping
1718 N. Lakewood Ave. :
Ocoee, FL 34761 Data Imvoloe 2
407-905-5283 71212021 28799
8ili To
Rolling Oaks CDD y- ) v
C/O Governmental Management Services < ¥ 4
135 West Central Bivd, Suite #320 2, 20
Orlando, FL 32801
Job Description
Margaritaville
Description Amount
Mowing and cleaning large retention pond behind Phase 6 2,200.00
Total $2,200.00




Lawnmasters Landscaping of Orlonde, Inc. Invoice
dbz Southiwood Landscaping
1718 N, Lakewood Ave. -
Ocoee, FL 34761 e niciog 4
4679055783 8/9/2021 28819
Bill To X
Rolling Oaks CDD Vv v yu
C/O Govemmental Management Services 4 3
135 West Central Blvd, Suite-#320 12°
Orlando, FL 32861
Jdob Description
Margaritaville
Dascription Amount
Mowing and cleaning large retention pond behind Phase 6 2,200,00

Total $2,200.00




Lawamasters Londscaping of Orlando, Tre.
dba Sauthwood Landscaping

1718 N¢ Lukewrod. Ave.

, KL 34761
N7-905-5283

Ontande, FL, 32801

coo

Invoice

Invoice #

9/30/2021

28848

Job Description

Margaritavilie

ﬁwcﬂpbon

Mowifig a’h“dc{eamng jarge Tetention pond behind | Phassﬁ(S&ngber)

2,200.00

$2,200.00




8000 FINS UP CIRCLE
KISSIMMEE, FL 34747

RITA

QRLANDO TEL 407-479-0950.

MARGARITAVILLERESORTORLANDO.COM

August CDD Rolling q

August CDD Rolilng Oaks Meoting

ROOM CHARGES:
Name

ROOM TOTAL:

FUNCTION CHARGES:

lling. Oaks Meetin

Check-In  Check-Out Nightly Rate Resort Fee  Tax Nights  Incidentals Total
$8 - § - $ -
$ -

{August 25, 2021

TBanquet Check #2827 [ 13954 |

EUNCTION TOTAL;

Summary of Charges

Description

Charges Credits

a

Room Total
Funetion Total

$0.00
$130.54

Total:

$139.54 $0.00

BALANCE DUE:

CONTACT INFORMATION
Viimerls Castillo
Accounting Clerk

$139.54

1o0f1



(BT Margaritaville Resort Orlando Chacm 125::
KAP&GWW% NWFH\!!{»%KW&BFLMNT Dute Printect o bt !
. Banquet Check
[Account: Sunset Wak Residenos LLG - Roiing Osia Splendd _|EventDate: | Thuraday, August 25, 2021 ]
" Post As: August CDD Roling Oska - LOGATION TBD : Contast: |
Address: e ' Phone: |
tanan: 1
iOnaite Contact:
T R | Onalts Woblle:
Mastar Account #: 4 Event {lnnopas is:mjalazama
Paymants: b D 5- Booked By: Sonjs Lezsma
{Rovweun Type:  lcamg ialae L : -
jDate Tme " Function . _Room . Ar G
“Thu, Aug 26 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM Rolling Oaks CDD Homisphare Danoer 28 |
e = == 2 —r——= =i =
[ m % ﬂ_ﬁmﬂ_ &!m Renizl
‘Qumndity Hem Amount Diecount Total
1 Heamisphers Dancer $11253 . $11258
Subtotal: $112.58
Admin.24.00%: §27.01
Stato Sales Tax 7.50%: $1047 |
Function Room Rental Total: -
" Cheok Subtotal $112.88
4 Totel Administrative Chiarges $27.01
" . . § »
N/ "ases Qg sled o mwice e
LAY 4 y Check Grand Total $i60.01
Depasit Pait $.00
Batance Due $150.01
Cuglomer Approval - - ~ Date Dt Prindect: B2OZ021



EW Landscape Corp

921 Old Deland Rd L
DeBary, FL. 32713
Date Invoice #
P# 4073289425  F¥ 386.456.
386.436.0656 912021 730725
Bill To
Rolling Oaks CDD (Margaritaville Resorl) e L gl
tlo Govemmental Management Services-CF, e ':Y
6200 Lee Vista Blvd Ste 300 3 1w
Oriando, FL 32822
P.O. No. Terms Project
N30 {net 30) Maint-Margaritaville

Quantity

Description

Rate Amount

.—\"—;

DELWERY METHOD: Email o Peter.Brown@encorefunds.com; India@encore-fl.com; Dericki@encore-fl.com;
gflint@omscfl.com; iaraujo@gmscfl.com
PROJECT CONTRACT: Margartaville Fins Up-inspiration Dr. = ROLLING OAKS CDD EFFECTIVE JAN2020

‘CLIENT AUTHORIZATION: inigation Proposal dated 8.16.21 signed by George Fiint on 8.17. 2

LOGATION: Fins Up Circle in front of Job Trailer (biling #1)
'DATE WORK COMPLETED: 8.30.21

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED: Replace Baseline Timer that went bad (no longer finding bicoders in field)

Imgatton Technician Labor Rate @$55.00 per hour

| rrigation Materials: (1) BS-1000x Basefine Timer

55.00 55.00
2098.72|  2086.72

Please remit to above address.

Total

$2,151.72




S@LITUDE
i U Invoice Kumber: PIl-A00667011

LAKE MANAGEMENT invoice Date: 09/01/21
Voice: (888) 480-5253 Fax: (888) 358-0088 PROPERTY: Margaritaville
Resort Orlando

SOLD TO; Margaritaville Resort Orlando

Rolling Caks CDD 158 q\ v
9145 Narcoossee Rd #A-206 Y 4
Orlando, FL 32827 3 a2 <"
CUSTOMER ID CUSTOMER PO Payment Texms
01638880 Net 30
Sales Rep D Shipment Method Ship Dale Due Dale
Josh F. McGany 10/01/21
Gty item/Description UYOM  Unit Price Extension
l.ake & Pond Management Services SVR50004
1 09/01/21 - 09/30/21 422.30 422.30

Lake & Pond Management Services

Subtotal 422.30

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: Sales Tax 0.00
Total Invoice 422.30

1320 Brookwood Drive, Suite H Payment Received 0.00

5 — s i

www.solitudelakemanagement.com www.aeratorsaquatics4lakesnponds.com



- INVOICE
S @I L l T U D E Invoice Number: PI-A00667010

LAKE MANAGEMENT inveoice Date: 098/01/21
Voice: (888) 480-5253 Fax: (868) 358-0088 PROPERTY: Margaritaville
Resort Orlando
SOLD TO: Margaritaville Resort Orlando | A ) | .
Rolling Oaks CDD 3% gL
9145 Narcoossee Ad #A-206 220 €
Orlando, FL 32827
CUSTOMERID CUSTOMER PO Payment Terms
01638880 Net 30
Sales Rep ID Shipment Method Ship Date Due Onte
Josh F. McGarry 10/01/21
Oty ftem / Description oM Unit Price Extension;
Lake & Pond Management Services SVR50002
1 09/01/21 - 09/30/21 1,805.59 1,805.59
Lake & Pond Management Services
Subtotal 1,805.58
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: Sales Tax 0.00
Total Invoice 1,805.58
Little Rock, AR 72202 FOTAL 1,805,680

www.solitudelakemanagement.com www.aeratorsaquatics4lakesnponds.com



fb.def duke.bills 20210927215634.78 afh-47663-000002700

&~ DUKE page 113
| duke-energy.com
CTENERGY. 18773728477 Service address Bill date  Sep 27, 2021
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST  For service Aug 25 - Sep 27
8100 FINS UP CIR LITE, 33 days
ROLLING OAKS PHBA
Account number 15938 35558
Previous amount due $1,489.73 e
. P.aymeni received Sep 15 -1,489.73 Tharik you for your payment,
L'g'_"t'"g Chargés 89.79 To help us repair malfunctioning streetlights, quickly: 1. Call us at
Maintenance/Fixture Charges 1,403.22  1-800-228-8485 or visit duke-energy.com/lightrepair 2. Provide
Taxes 2.30 us with the light's location and your contact Information 3. Specific
- : addresses, landmarks and directions work best
Total amount due Oct 19 $1,495.31
Current Month Sep 2020
Eleciric (daily average kWh) 41 0
Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained (LS-1) Your current sate is Lighting Service Company Cwned/Maintained
BILLING PERIOD..08-25-21 TO 08-27-21 33 DAYS ::LS-IJ. e listing of al Florid | i it duke.
; _ ‘or a complete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visit du
CUSTOMER CHARGE $1.56 energy.com/rates
ENERGY CHARGE
1,352 KWH @ 3.14¢ 42.45
FUEL CHARGE
1,352 KWH @ 3.356¢c 45.37
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
1,352 KWH @ 0.03c 0.41
Total Lighting Charges $89,79
Mall your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% late charge.
Please retumn this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.
4~ DUKE Account number $1,495.31 Your payment is scheduled
" ENERGY. 15938 35558 by Oct 19 to be made by monthly
. automatic draft on Oct 19.
Duke Energy Return Mail
PO Box 1090 ~¢
Charloite, NC 28201-1090 $ Amount enclosed

023842 0000027

99
U L PO TR AL TR TR (TR m

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST
219 ELIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32801-1508

(1TCC T LR LU 1 LR U TR T L T

Duke Energy Payment Processing
PO Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

990015935435558000LL000000000000001455310000149531%



aupagen,

£~ DUKE

- duke-energy.com
¥ ENERGY0 1.877.372.8477

EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR:
0026 TENON CONC BRONZE 35
0026 RECEPTACLE-TALL POLE
0026 148w LED TRDRP BK MV

FIXTURE TOTAL $1,367.08
MAINTENANCE TOTAL 36.14
Total Malntenance/Fixture Charges $1,403.22
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $2.30
Total Taxes $2.30

Account number

page 3 of 3
15938 35558

th Aafdida hille 24312007731 RRAA TR ofs ATRRR



A~ DUKE
" ENERGY.

duke-energy.com
1.877.372.8477

page1of3

Service address
ROLLING QAKS COM DEV DIST

Bill date  Sep 29, 2021
For service Aug 27 - Sep 29

3200 INSPIRATION DR LITE, 33 days
RLLN OAKS PH1A SL
Account number 37286 31546
Previous amount due $3,420.88 e
. Pftymeni received Sep 17 -3,420.88 Thank you for your payment.
Ligrmng Charges 208.56 To help us repair malfunctioning streetlights, quickly: 1. Call us at
Maintenance/Fixture Chargas 3,220.05  1-800-228-8485 or visit duke-energy.comylightrepair 2. Provide
Taxes 5,35  us with the light's location and your contact information 3. Specific
ddresses, andmarks and directi rk best
Total amount due Oct 21 $3,433.96 oo anamerks and directions wo
Current Month Sep 2020
Electric (dally average kWh) 9% o
Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained (LS-1) Your current rate is Lighting Service Company Owned/Malntained
BILLING PERIOD..08-27-21 TO 09-29-21 33 DAYS s o 4 .
For a complete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visk duke-
CUSTOMER CHARGE $1.56 energy.com/ates
ENERGY CHARGE
3,172 KWH @ 3.14¢ ©99.60
FUEL CHARGE
3,172 KWH @ 3.356¢ 106.45
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
3,172 KWH @ 0.03¢c 0.95
Tota! Lighting Charges $208.56
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.comybilling. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% late charge. o S
Please retum this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.
&~ DUKE Account number $3,433.96 Your payment Is scheduled
© " ENERGY. 37286 31546 by Oct 21 to be made by monthly
automatic draft on Oct 21,
Duke Enérgy Return Mail
PO Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090 $ Amount enclosed

001767 0ODOO

1489
il"hlhllnl||||||||||||||||||||I|"|||l|||||]||u|||||u"|l|| EE;E

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST
219 E LIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32801-1508

b def.duke.bifls 20210929214838.14.aD-3533-000001489

|h||||||"||||||||||"||||||||m|"|“||'|||l|||||||ml"m||
Duke Energy Payment Processing

PO Box 1004

Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

99003728k3154L000LL0000000000000034339600003433969



4~ DUKE

o ¢ duke-energy.com page3of3
- ENERGY@ 1.877.372.8477 Account number 37286 31546

EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR:
0058 TENON CONC BRONZE 35
0058 RECEPTACLE-TALL POLE
0061 148W LED TRDRP BK MV

FIXTURE TOTAL $3,135.26
MAINTENANCE TOTAL 84.79
Totat Maintenance/Fixture Charges $3,220.05
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $5.35
Total Taxes $5.35

fb.def duke bills 20210020214838.14 afp-3535-000001489



ﬁ », DUKE duke-energy.com page 10f 3

CENERGY. 1s77.372.8477 Service address Bl date  Oct4, 2021
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST For service Sep 1 -Oct 4
000 FINS UP CIR LITE, 33 days
ROLLING DAKS PH6 SL

Account number 42175 96537

Previous amount due $1,863.55 e
Payment received Sep 22 -1,863.55 Thank you for your payment.
Lighting Charges 98.41
Maintenance/Fixture Charges 1,762.62
Taxes 2.52
Total amount due Oct 26 $1,863.55
Current Month Oct 2020
Electric (dally average KWh) 45 0 |
Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained (LS-1) Your current rate ks Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintalned
BILLING PERIOD..09-01-21 TO 10-04-21 33 DAYS (D _ _
CUSTOMER CHARGE $1.56 z:re ragy @ggﬁ%ﬁlﬂg of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
ENERGY CHARGE
1,484 KWH @ 3.14¢ 46.60
FUEL CHARGE
1,484 KWH @ 3.356¢c 49.80
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
1,484 KWH @ 0.03c _ 0.45
Total Lighting Charges $98.41

Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% iate chatge.

Piezée retumn this poftion With your payment. Thank you for your business.

'L KE Account number $1,863.55 Your payment /s scheduled
" ENERGY. 42175 96537 by Oct 26 to be made by monthiy

e E Return bl automatic draft on Oct 26.

uke Energy Return Ma

PO Box 1090

Charlotte, NC 28201-1090 $ Amount enclosed

020675 000010464 ooyl allesbppe g ogeog ot el ot edpbonlospetiet]]

|'||'|'I|l|I"I'"'I'I"|'|"""'I'“ll“"'I'l'l“l'l“"'ll'“ ﬁ Duke Energy Payment Processing

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST PO Box 1004

219 E LIVINGSTON ST Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

ORLANDO FL 32801-1508

9900421 7596537000bL0000000000000018b35500001863550

b dat duke bils.20211004215658 91 afp-41349-000010484
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S duke-energy.com
€ ENERGY. 8773728477

page 3of3
Account number 42175 96537

EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR:
0036 SMOOTH BLACK CONC 16
0014 TENON CONC BRONZE 35
0036 6OW BISC LED BK MVLT
0014 148W LED TRORP BK MV

FIXTURE TOTAL $1,693.12
MAINTENANCE TOTAL 69.50
Total Maintenance/Fixture Charges $1,762.62
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $2.52
Total Taxes $2.52

L Sk e LIl ARYE4 NNANTERER 04 af 41 TR AMNTAIRL



' DUKE page 1 of 3
' duke-energy.com
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST For service Sep3-0ct 6
3190 MARGARITAVILLE BLYD 33 days
KISSIMMEE FL 34747
Account number 59105 38372
Previous amount due $210.91 e
Payment received Sep 27 -210.91 Thank you for your payrment.
Electric Charges 152.63
Taxes 3.91
Total amount due Oct 28 $156.54
Average dally usage history
KWh 2020
70
60
50
40 =
30 /
20 .
10
O T T T T T T T 1 T T 1
Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
Current Month Oct 2020 g
Electric 33 0 g
]
4
Current elsctric usage for meter number 003593397 o g
i A Kilowatt-hour (kWh) is a measure of the energy used by a 1,000- 3
ézzng:arg::jgm _ :éggg watt appliance in one hour, A 1C-watt LED Hightbulb would take 100 ﬁ
g hours to use 1 KWh.
Energy used 1,101 kWh
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing, Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avold a
] 1% latecharge.
Please retum this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.
(i ) DUKE Account number $156.54 Your payment Is scheduled
'’ ENERGY. 59105 38372 by Oct 28 to be made by monthly
i automatic draft on Oct 28.
Ouke Energy Return Mai)
PO Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090 $ Amount enclosed

022212 D00006953
T LG (R R CT R B TU T LT R L R
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST

219 ELIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32801-1508

E‘:‘r,','u’:

ﬁ

LU IO R U U R T AR R U T
Duke Energy Payment Processing

PO Box 1004

Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

9500591,05348372000660000000000000001565400000L56548
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T ENERGY.

duke-energy.com
1.877.372.8477

General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1)
BILLING PERIOD..09-03-21 TO 10-06-21 33 DAYS

CUSTOMER CHARGE $15.25
ENERGY CHARGE
1,101 KWH @ 8.719¢ 96.00
FUEL CHARGE
1,101 KWH @ 3.514c 38.69
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
1,101 KWH @ 0.244c¢ 2.69
Total Electric Charges $152.63
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $3.91
Total Taxes $3.91

page 3 of 3

Account number 59105 38372

Your current rate is General Service Non-Demand éecondary (GS-1).

For a complete llsting of al! Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
energy.com/rates

fh.def duke.bills 2021100821 5839.38 afp-44425-000006953



d~ DUKE poe112
- duke-energy.com
C ENERGY.  1s77.3728477 Service address Bili dats  Sep 23, 2021
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST  For service Aug 23 - Sep 23
000 SPLENDID CHINA BLVD 31 days
LITE, RLLNG OKS PH5A N SL
. . Account number 65153 65318
- Disconnect Notice
Starting balance $1,841 12  Important Disconnect Information
ighting Charges 3 Your account has a past-due amount of $1,841.12 and electric
ngf\tmg ¢ argt.e AE service may be disconnected. Please pay immediately. If your
Mzaintenance/Fixture Charges 1,731.80 payment has been made, please accept our thanks.
Other 92.06 3
Taxes 291
Total amount due Oct 15 $3.781.37 Thank you for your payment of $1,841.12.
To help us repair malfunctioning streetlights, quickly: 1. Call us at
1-800-228-8485 or visit duke-energy.com/lightrepair 2. Provide
us with the light's focation and your contact information 3. Specific
Current Month Sep 2020 addresses, landmarks and directions work best
Electric (daily average kWh) 55 0
Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained (LS-1) Your current rate is Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained
-1).
BILLING PERIOD..08-23-21 TO 09-23-21 31 DAYS (ts-D ete il Fl g duke
For a complete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
CUSTOMER CHARGE $1.56 energy.com/rates
ENERGY CHARGE
1,715 KWH @ 3.14c 53.85
FUEL CHARGE
1,715 KWH @ 3.356¢ 57.56
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
1,715 KWH @ 0.03c 0.51
Total Lighting Charges $113.48
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date
or pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Payments
of this statement within 80 days from the billing date will
avoid a 1% late charge.
Please retum this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business. Cl
&~ DUKE Account number g
" ENERGY. 65153 65318 $1,841.12 $1,940.25
Pay Immediately by Oct 15
Duke Energy Return Mail -
PO Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090 $ Amount enclosed

029878 0DODO48

"I'“I"'|||I'||"'|III"'sl'?'"“'""p'l'lll|||I|'I'||I'|l" L

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST
219 ELIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32801-1508

lll"lllll“llII““ll'lhllllI"II'l'lll“lll'llllllIII'II"II'I
Duke Energy Payment Processing

PO Box 1004

Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

990065153L5318000bL000018412200001940250000378137Y



‘; . DUKE uke-energy.com
" ENERGY. 3.277.37?.'3477

page 3 of 3
Account number 65153 65318

EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR:
0035 SMOQTH BLACK CONC 16
0035 B80W LED BISCAYNE
0035 60W BISC LED BK MVLT

FIXTURE TOTAL $1,634.50
MAINTENANCE TOTAL 97.30
Total Maintenance/Fixture Charges $1,731.80
RETURNED ITEM CHARGE $92.06
Total Other $92.06
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $2.91
Total Taxes $2.91

b tinf rukn hilk 20010423215433 1R afnSRTST.OMNONARGA



[EL DUKE duke-energy.com
" ENERGY. 1877.372.8477

page 1 of 3

Service address Bill date Oct 7, 2021
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST For service Sep 7 -0ct7
30501 PARRQT HEAD PL, 30 days
AERATION/ LIGHTING

Previous amount due $277.59

Payment received Sep 28 -277.59
Electric Charges 246.44
Taxes 6.32
Total amount due Oct 29 $252.76

Average daily usage history
kWh 2020

T T T T T T T T T T 1
Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

Current Month

Oct 2020

Electric 62

0

Current electric usage for meter number 004509236

Account number 72023 60153

O

Thank you for your payment.

Y

A kilowatt-hour (kWh) is a measure of the energy used by a 1,000-

Actual reading 12719 X . )
N ; watt appliance in one hour. A 10-watt LED lightbulb would take 100
Previous reading - 10866 hours o use 1 KWh.
Energy used 1,853 kWh
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% late charge.
Please retum this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.
¢ ﬁa DUKE Account number $252.76 Your payment is scheduled
& ° ENERGY. 72023 60153 by Oct 29 to be made by monthly
automatic draft on Oct 29.
Duke Energy Return Mail
PO Box 1090

Charlotte, NC 28201-1090

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST
219 E LIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32801 - 1508

$ Amount enclosed

Duke Energy Payment Processing
PO Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

99007202360153000b60000000000000002527L000002527k2



£~ DUKE
< ENERGY.

duke-energy.com
1.877.372.8477

page 20f 3

Account number 72023 60153

Report an emergency
Electric outage

duke-energy.com/outages
800.228.8485

Convenient ways to pay your bill
Online

Automatically from your bank account

Speedpay (fee applies)
By mail payable to Duke Energy

In person

duke-energy.com/billing
duke-energy.com/automatic-draft

duke-energy.com/pay-now
800.700.8744

P.0. Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

duke-energy.com/location

Help managing your account (not applicable for all customers)

Register for free paperless billing
Home
Business

duke-energy.com/paperless
duke-energy.com/manage-home
duke-energy.com/manage-bus

General questions or concerns
Residential

Online

Call (Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.)
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY
International

Business Customer
Online
Call (Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.)

duke-energy.com
800.700.8744
800.222.3448 or 711
1.407.629.1010

duke-energy.com
877.372.8477

Call before you dig
Call

800.432.4770 or 811

Check utility rates
Check rates and charges

duke-energy.comy/rates

Correspond with Duke Energy (not for payment)

P.0. Box 14042
St Petersburg, FL 33733

Your next meter reading: Nov 9

Please be sure we can safely access your meter,
Don't worry if your digital meter flashes eights from
time to time. That's a normal part of the energy
measuring process.

Your electric service may be disconnected if
your payment is past due

If payment for your electric service is past due, we
may begin discannection procedures. The due
date on your bill applies to current charges only.
Any unpaid, past due charges are not extended to
the new due date and may result in disconnection.
The reconnection fee is $40 between the hours of
7 a.m. and 7 p.m. Monday through Friday and
$50 after 7 p.m. or on the weekends.

Electric service does not depend on
payment for other products or services
Non-payment for non-regulated products or
services (such as surge protection or equipment
service contracts) may result in removal from the
program but will not result in disconnection of
electric service.

When you pay by check

We may process the payment as a regular check
or convert it into a one-time electronic check
payment.

Asset Securitization Charge

A charge to recover cost associated with nuclear
asset-recovery bonds. Duke Energy Florida is
acting as the collection agent for Special Purpose
Entity (SPE) untii the bonds have been paid in full
or legally discharged.

Medical Essential Program

Identifies customers who are dependent on
continuously electric-powered medical equipment.
The program does not automatically extend
electric bill due dates, nor does it provide priority
restoration. To learn more or find out if you
qualify, cal! 800.700.8744 or visit duke-
energy.com/home/hilling/special-assistance/
medically-essential,

Special Needs Customers

Florida Statutes offer a program for customers who
need special assistance during emergency
evacuations and sheltering. Customers with
special needs may contact their local emergency
management agency for registration and more
information.

Para nuestros clientes que hablan Espafiol
Representantes bilinglies estan disponibles
para asistirle de lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. -
7 p.m. Para obtener mas informacion o
reportar problemas con su servicio eléctrico,
favor de llamar al 800.700.8744.



[ = DUKE duke-energy.com
T ENERGY. 1.877.372.8477

page 3of 3
Account number 72023 60153

General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1)
BILLING PERIOD..09-07-21 TO 10-07-21 30 DAYS

CUSTOMER CHARGE $15.25
ENERGY CHARGE
1,853 KWH @ 8.719¢ 161.56
FUEL CHARGE
1,853 KWH @ 3.514c 65.11
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
1,853 KWH @ 0.244c 452
Total Electric Charges $246.44
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $6.32

Total Taxes

$6.32

Your current rate is General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1).

For a complete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
energy.com/rates



{~ DUKE
¥ ENERGY.

duke-energy.com
1.877.372.8477

page 1of 3

Service address

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST

000 SPLENDID CHINA BLVD

LITE, RLLNG OKS PH5A S SL
Account number

Bill date  Sep 28, 2021
For service Aug 26 - Sep 28
33 days

71879 68428

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST
219 ELIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32801-1508

Previous amount due $862.29 e
. P?yment received Sep 16 -862.29 Thank you for your payment
ngtmng Charg?s o 5273 To help us repair malfunctioning strestlights, quickly: 1. Call us at
Maintenance/Fixture Charges 811.44  1-800-228-8485 or visit duke-energy.com/lightrepair 2. Provide
Taxes 1.35 us with the light's location and your contact information 3. Specific
Total amount due Oct 20 $865.52 addresses, landmarks and directions work baest
Current Month Sep 2020
Electric (daily average kWh) 24 0
Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained (LS-1) ‘({chsur:l current rate is Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained
BILLING PERIOD..08-26-21 TO 09-28-21 33 DAYS - Eori 4 i "
For a complete listing of ail Fiorida rates and riders, visit duke-
CUSTOMER CHARGE $1.56 energy.com/fates
ENERGY CHARGE
784 KWH @ 3.14¢ 24.62
FUEL CHARGE
784 KWH @ 3.356¢ 26.31
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
784 KWH @ 0.03¢ 0.24
Total Lighting Charges $52.73
Mzil your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
_ \%latecharge.
Please return this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.
l, ., DUKE Account number $865.52 Your payment is scheduled
" ENERGY. 71879 68428 by Oct 20 to fe mta_dedbyftmong)l{ 20
automatic draft on Oct 20,
Duke Energy Return Mail
PG Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090 $ Amount enclosed
004319 000002212 l|||||||||||“||lu|m|n||||||||||||““n|d|||||||||u"|||l|
L L ST T T TR TR B F LTS P T T LE -2 Duke Energy Payment Processing

PO Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

990071879L4428000bL0000000000000D08L552000008L5527

. daf duke bifle 2021082821 5002 98 afp-8637-000002212
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e duke-energy.com
h = ENERGY@ 1.877.372.8477

page 3of 3
Account number 71879 68428

EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR:
0028 SMOOTH BLACK CONC 16
0028 80W LED BISCAYNE

FIXTURE TOTAL $772.52
MAINTENANCE TOTAL 38.92
Total Maintenance/Fixture Charges $811.44
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $1.35
Total Taxes $1.35

fb.def.dukebills. 2021092621 5002.98 afp-8839-000002212



[:‘ \ DUKE duke-energy.com
" ENERGY. 18773728477

Previous amount due $16.79
Payment received Sep 27 -16.79
Electric Charges 16.49
Taxes 0.42
Total amount due Oct 28 $16.91
Current Month Oct 2020
Electric {claily average kWh) 0 0

Current electric usage for meter numher 003621962

Actual reading 271
Previous reading -261
Energy used 10 kWh

page 10f 3
Service address Bill date Oct 6, 2021
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST For service Sep3-0ct6
81411 FINSUPCIR 33 days
KISSIMMEE FL 34747
Account number 90580 40493
Thank you for your payment.

&

A kilowatt-hour (KWh) Is a measure of the energy used by a 1,000-
watt appliance In one hour. A 10-watt LED lightbulb would take 100

hours to use 1 kWh.

General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1)
BILLING PERIOD..09-03-21 TO 10-06-21 33 DAYS

CUSTOMER CHARGE $15.25
ENERGY CHARGE

10 KWH @ 8.71%¢ 0.87
FUEL CHARGE

Your curtent rate is General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1).

For a complete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
energy.com/rates

Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a

1% late charge. _

Please retum this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.

(l Account number

4 DUKE
< * ENERGY. 90580 40493

Duke Energy Return Mail
PO Box 1020
Chatiotte, NC 28201-1090

0zz214 D0OQ0D0OK9S3
QLB T T P Y LR U TR TR T AT
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST

219 ELIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32801-1508

9e1n = oan Tmoramg. nerREimC RIS B4 S VA LSS by iR WAL Spesaamne

$16.91 Your payment is scheduled
to be made by monthly
by Oct 28 automatic draft on Oct 28,
$ Amount enclosed

Duke Energy Payment Processing
PO Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 2B201-1004

990090580404 93000LL0000000000000000LL9100000026912

fb.def duke bills 20211008215939.38.af-44427-000006853
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C ENERGY. 15773728477

10 KWH @ 3.514c 0.35
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
10 KWH @ 0.244c 0.02
Total Electric Charges $16.49
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $0.42
Total Taxes $0.42

Account number

page 3¢of 3
90580 40493

fb.def duke bilis 20211006215039.36.2fp-44429-000008953



-~ DUKE
T ENERGY.

duke-energy.com
1.877.372.8477

Previous amount due $402.87

Payment received Sep 28 -402.87
Electric Charges 354.63
Taxes 9.09
Total amount due Oct 29 $363.72

Average daily usage history
2020

T T T T T T T T T T 1
Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

Current Month Oct 2020

Electric

91 0

Current electric usage for meter number 003629907

Actual reading 48873
Previous reading -46153
Energy used 2,720 kWh

page 1 0of 3
Service address Bill date Oct 7, 2021
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST For service Sep7-0ct7
80871 SURF ST, 30 days

AERATION/ LIGHTING

O

Thank you for your payment.

Account number 91284 26361

Q

A kilowatt-hour (kWh) is a measure of the energy used by a 1,000-
watt appliance in one hour. A 10-watt LED lightbulb would take 100
hours to use 1 kWh.

Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% late charge.

Please return this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.

-~ DUKE
&’ ENERGY.

Account number
91284 26361

Duke Energy Return Mail
PO Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST
219 E LIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32801 - 1508

$363.72 Your payment is scheduled
to be made by monthly
by Oct 29 automatic draft on Oct 29.

Amount enclosed

Duke Energy Payment Processing
PO Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

990091244263610006600000000000000036372000003L3727
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duke-energy.com
1.877.372.8477

page 20of 3

Account number 91284 26361

Report an emergency
Electric outage

duke-energy.com/outages
800.228.8485

Convenient ways to pay your bill
Online

Automatically from your bank account

Speedpay (fee applies)
By mail payable to Duke Energy

In person

duke-energy.com/billing
duke-energy.com/automatic-draft

duke-energy.com/pay-now
800.700.8744

P.0O. Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

duke-energy.com/location

Help managing your account (not applicable for all customers)

Register for free paperless billing
Home
Business

duke-energy.com/paperless
duke-energy.com/manage-home
duke-energy.com/manage-bus

General questions or concerns
Residential

Online

Call (Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.)
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY
International

Business Customer
Online
Call (Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.)

duke-energy.com
800.700.8744
800.222.3448 or 711
1.407.629.1010

duke-energy.com
877.372.8477

Call before you dig
Call

800.432.4770 or 811

Check utility rates
Check rates and charges

duke-energy.com/rates

Correspond with Duke Energy (not for payment)

P.O. Box 14042
St Petersburg, FL 33733

Your next meter reading: Nov 9

Please be sure we can safely access your meter.
Don't worry if your digital meter flashes eights from
time to time. That's a normal part of the energy
measuring process.

Your electric service may be disconnected if
your payment is past due

If payment for your electric service is past due, we
may begin disconnection procedures. The due
date on your bill applies to current charges only.
Any unpaid, past due charges are not extended to
the new due date and may result in disconnection.
The reconnection fee is $40 between the hours of
7 a.m. and 7 p.m. Monday through Friday and
$50 after 7 p.m. or on the weekends.

Electric service does not depend on
payment for other products or services
Non-payment for non-regulated products or
services (such as surge protection or equipment
service contracts) may result in removal from the
program but will not result in disconnection of
electric service.

When you pay by check

We may process the payment as a regular check
or convert it into a one-time electronic check
payment.

Asset Securitization Charge

A charge to recover cost associated with nuclear
asset-recovery bonds. Duke Energy Florida is
acting as the collection agent for Special Purpose
Entity (SPE) until the bonds have been paid in full
or legally discharged.

Medical Essential Program

Identifies customers who are dependent on
continuously electric-powered medical equipment.
The program does not automatically extend
electric bill due dates, nor does it provide priority
restoration. To learn more or find out if you
qualify, call 800.700.8744 or visit duke-
energy.com/home/billing/special-assistance/
medically-essential.

Special Needs Customers

Florida Statutes offer a program for customers who
need special assistance during emergency
evacuations and sheltering. Customers with
special needs may contact their local emergency
management agency for registration and more
information.

Para nuestros clientes que hablan Espaiiol
Representantes bilingiies estan disponibles
para asistirle de lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. -
7 p.m. Para obtener més informacion o
reportar problemas con su servicio eléctrico,
favor de llamar al 800.700.8744.



[“ DUKE uke-energy.com
N ENERGY. (rmem

page 3 of 3
Account number 91284 26361

General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1)
BILLING PERIOD..09-07-21 TO 10-07-21 30 DAYS

CUSTOMER CHARGE $15.25
ENERGY CHARGE
2,720 KWH @ 8.71%¢ 237.16
FUEL CHARGE
2,720 KWH @ 3.514c¢ 95.58
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
2,720 KWH @ 0.244c¢ 6.64
Total Electric Charges $354.63
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $9.09

Total Taxes

$9.09

Your current rate is General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1).

For a complete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
energy.com/rates
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ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST
219 ELIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32801-1508

fordef.duke.bilts. 20211 006215939 38.afh-44549-000006928

10f3
l : _ DUKE duke-energy.com e
CENERGY, 1877.3728477 Service address Billdate  Oct6, 2021
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST For service Sep 3-Oct 6
29891 MACAW ST GATE 33 days
KISSIMMEE FL 34747
Account number 93106 73387
Previous amount due $142.19 e
Payment received Sep 27 -142.19 Thank you for your payment.
Electric Charges 139.64
Taxes 3.58
Total amount due Oct 28 $143.22
Average dally usage history
kWh 2020
40
az
24 .
16
8
_— T T T T T T T T T T 1. ' 4
Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
Current Month Oct 2020
Electric 30 0 N
Current electric usage for meter number 003579164 0
A kitowatt-hour (kWh) is a measure of the energy used by a 1,000~
Qfet:?] reargg:fn . ggggg watt appliancs in one hour. A 10-watt LED lightbulb would take 100
i0Us g hours to use 1 kWh,
Energy used 997 kwh
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.comsbilling. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% late charge.
Please return this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.
f DUKE Account number $143.22 Your payment is scheduled
T ENERGY, 93106 73387 by Oct 28 to be made by monthly
automatic draft on Oct 28.
Duke Energy Return Mait
PO Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090 $ Amount enclosed

|||||||||||||l|||||||||ll||||||||||||||||||l|l|||||||l|||||ll||l|
Duke Energy Payment Pracessing

PO Box 1004

Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

99009310L733470006L0000000000000001Y32200000143220



d~ DUKE

duke-energy.com
T ENERGY. 5773728077

page 3of 3
Account number 93106 73387

General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1)
BILLING PERIOD..09-03-21 TC 10-06-21 33 DAYS

CUSTOMER CHARGE $15.25
ENERGY CHARGE
997 KWH @ 8.71%¢ 86.93
FUEL CHARGE
997 KWH @ 3.514c 35,03
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
997 KWH @ 0.244c 2.43
Total Electric Charges $139.64
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $3.58
Total Taxes $3.58

x
"

¥

Your current rate Is General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1).

For a complete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
energy.com/rates

fodef.duke.bills 2021100821 593938 afn-44551-000006928



Toho
Water

Authority, 6/
~ &
=t

Toho Water Autharity

P.0. Box 30527

Tampa, Flerida 33630-3527
.wwwtohowatercom

Bringing you life’s most precious resource

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000

125.00
100.00
75.00
50.00
25.00
0.00

Reclaimed

Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

Toho
Water

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY Account Number: 002672203-033132539

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Amount: $0.00
Current Charges: $196.15

Service Address:

3100 ROLLING OAKS BOULEVARD 0pp LK 101! Amount Due: $196.15

Meter Nu21fber Previous Meter Reading | Current Meter Reading Water
HumoSt Days Date Reading Date Reading Usage
18001588 31 08/26/2021 6720 09/26/2021 6805 85
Previous Balance $208.69
Payment(s) Received $-208.69
Balance Forward $0.00
Current Transaction(s)

Reclaimed Base Charge $18.50

Reclaimed Usage 21771.65
Current Transaction Total 196.15

Total Amount Due $196.15

Please return this portion with your payment — Do nat send cash through the mail

Authority, / Toho Water Authority

"O\CL

P.O. Box 30527

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

www.tchowater.com

Bringing you life’s most precious resource

002525

002L72203033132539000019k1 59

ORLANDO, FL 32822-5149

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service

Current axazges Total
Account Number Past Duve AmountDue | Late Charge An?u.;em
Due Now | By 10722121 after 10122721
002672203-033132539 |  $0.00 $186.15 $9.81 $196.15

Please Remit to

Toho Water Authority
P. O. Box 30527
g%(_]Lll_hEl(é Sibét(ri %E\I}nDMéJNIEYO (IJDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Tampa, Florida  33630-3527

5684 6834

I



Toho

Wates ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY Account Number: 002672203-033143289
_ Aat;hr - . Toho Water Authority DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Amount: $0.00
Lo )" P.0. Box 30527 Serics Addrass: Current Charges: $18.50
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 3200 INSPIRATION DRIVE BLK EVEN Total Amount Due: $18.50
\6‘ www.tohowater.com
Bnngmg you life’s most precious resource
L Number| Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading
Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-844-5000 NMetgf of x\later
umber Days Date Reading Date Reading sage
18010169 31 | 08/03/2021 0 09/03/2021 0 — ¢]
Previous Balance $18.50
Payment(s) Received $-18.50.
Balance Forward 0.00
Current Transaction(s) -
Reclaimed Base Charge $18.50
Current Transaction Total $18.50
Total Amount Due $18.50
050 Reclaimed i
0.40
0.80
0.20
0.10
0.00 s - L L
Jan Febh Mar Apr May Jun  Jul Aug Sep
Please return this portion with your payment ~ Do not send cash through the mail
Toheo
Water 6 Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service
Authorliy / Toho Water Authori
P.0. Box 30527 N , o BASs SurentChaney Total
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 Amount Due | late Charge lDuem k
‘ _ | DueNow | by 100121 | afveriomt21
www.tohowater.com -
002672203-033143289 $0.00 $18.50 $5.00 $18.50
Bn'nging vou life’s most precious resource -

. ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY EEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

- 6200 LEE VISTA BLVD STE 3!
ORLANDO, FL 32822-5149
003008

002L722030331432890000018501

Please Remit to

Toho Water Autharity
P. 0. Box 30527
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

6452 8452

R



Toho
Water

Anthority d/;//
--Ziﬁc»

Bringing you life’s most precious resource

Toho Water Authority

P.O. Box 30527

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527
wivw.tohowatercom

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5600

1.00
080 |
060
0.40
020
000

Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Jul - Aug  Sep

Toho
Water

Aninoricy®/
Sl

Bringing you life's most precious resource

Toho Water Authority

P.O. Box 30527

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527
www.tohowater,com

6200 LEE VISTA BLVD STE
ORLANDO, FL 32822-5149

002526

0026722030331462690000053bYL

Account Number:

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY 002672203-033146269
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Amount: $0.00
Current Charges: $53.64
:?fsnt’:mn::;g:;sri'awus BOULEVARD GUARD 1 Total Amount Due: $53.64
Meter Nur;\fber Previous Meter Reading | Current Meter Reading Water
Number Days Date Reading Date Reading Usage
18002639, 31 08/26/2021 31 09/26/2021 32 1
Previous Balance $53.64
Payment(s) Received $-53.64
Balance Forward $0.00
Current Transaction(s)
Water Base Charge $11.36
Water Usage $1.94
Wastewater Base Charge $33.83
Wastewater Usage $6.51
Current Transaction Total $53.64_
Total Amount Due $53.64

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNI'I;Y DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Past due balances are

Please return this portion with your payment — Da not send cash through the mail

subject to immediate interruption of service

Current Charges Total
Due Now | bY 10/22/21 afﬁermlzzm
002672203-033146269 |  $0.00 $53.64 $5.00 $53.64

Please Remit to

Toho Water Authority

P. 0. Box 30527
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

5885 5885

T



Tohe
Waier
Authority,

/ Toho Water Authority
7 P.0. Box30527

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

-\4..
\_‘akab wiswtohowatencom
Bringing you life’s most precious resource

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000

Toheo
Water
Autherity,

Please return this portion with your payment —~ Do not send cash through the mail

6/ Toho Water Authority

P.O. Box 30527

e )
"‘,——Q 6 Tampa, Florida 33630-3527
L.?.:_‘t_ k )-r www.tohowater.com

Bringing you life’s most precious resource

002527

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

6200 LEE VISTA BLVD STE 300
ORLANDO, FL 32822-5149

0026722030331462790000030220

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY Account Number: 002672203-033146279
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Amount: $0.00
Current Charges: $30.22
Service Address: .
2090 MACAW ST GUARD 2 Total Amount Due: $30.22
Meter Nug}ber Previous Meter Reading | Cument Meter Reading Water
Number Days Date Reading Date Reading Usage
18003419 31 08/26/2021 34 09/26/2021 35 1
Previous Balance $26.39
Payment(s) Received $-26.39
Balance Forward $0.00
Current Transaction(s)
Water Base Charge $11.36
Water Usage $1.94
Wastewater Base Charge $15.03
Wastewater Usage 1.89
Current Transaction Total $30.22
Total Amount Due $30.22

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service

Current Charges Tota}
Account Number Past Due AmountDue | Late Charge Nnmo:m
Due Now | by 10/22/21 after 10/22/21
002672203-033146272 |  $0.00 $30.22 $5.00 $30.22

Please Remit to

Toho Water Authority

P. 0. Box 30527

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

T

5680 5888



Tohe
Vater

e el 0 Toho Water Authority
Aunthor i‘*’i/ P.O. Box 30527
L —7 §
.ﬂé\h

Bringing you life’s most precious resource

B wwwichowater.com
-

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000

Reclaimed

600,00
450.00
0.00

Dec Jan Feb Mer Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

Toheo
Water

Autherity; / Toho Water Authority
P.0. Box 30527

\ o
F"‘ﬂ Tampa, Florida 33630-3527
\._'__é_ AOE www.tohowater.com

Bringing you life’s most precious resource

Tampa, Florida 336303527  Service Address:

Account Number:

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY 002672203-033158319
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Amount: $0.00
Current Charges: $801.38
8100 FINS UP BLOGK ODD CIRCLERM ¢ 012 Amount Due: $801.38
Meter Nu?fber Previous Meter Reading | Current Meter Reading Water
Number Days Date Reading Date Reading Usage
18008544 | 31 08/26/2021 11903 | 09/26/2021 12210 307 _
Previous Balance $143.90
Payment(s) Received $-143.90
Balance Forward 0.00
Current Transaction(s)
Reclaimed Base Charge $18.50
Reclaimed Usage $782.88
Current Transaction Total $801.38
Total Amount Due $601.38

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service

Please return this portion with your payment — Do not send cash through the mail

Current Charges Totas
Account Number PastDue = ntDue | tate Charge w
Due Now | v 10122721 after 10722121
002672203-033158318 |  $0.00 $801.38 $40.07 $801.38

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

6200 LEE VISTA BLVD STE 300

ORLANDOQ, FL 32822-5149
002522

002L722030331583190000801,387

Please Remit to
Toho Water Authority

P. 0. Box 30527
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

LA

4142 4142



Teoheo

Water ’ ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY Account Number: 002672203-001274340
Authority / Toho Water Authority DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Amount: $0.00
— L P.0O. Box 30_527 Service Adross: Current Charges: $2,853.68
’___\a-’é \ Tampa, tl:londa 33630-3527 3000 INSPIRATION BOULEVARD BLKEVEN  10%al Amount Due: $2,853,68
; www.tohowater.com
=0
Bringing you life’s most precious resource
Number| Previous Meter Reading | Current Meter Reading
Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000 Meter of Water
Number Days Date Reading Date Reading Usage
75454445 31 08/26/2021 51845 | 09/26/2021 52584 739
Previous Balance $3,608.18
Payment(s) Received $-3,608.18
Balance Forward $0.00
Current Transaction(s)
Reclaimed Base'Charge $18.50
Reclaimed Usage $2,835.18
Current Transactlon Total $2,853.68
Total Amount Due $2,853.68
. Reclaimed
1500.00
1250.00
1000.00
750.00
500.00
BE
0.00
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
Toho Please return this portion with your payment — Do not send cash through the mail
Water 6/ Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service
Autherity, / Toho Water Authority
- P.0. Box 30527 = s SerEn Qe Total
P",..:-é 6‘ Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 RS Nu b= Amount Due || Late Charge “‘M'"’“"t
' k ler www.tohowater.com Due Now b" 10/22/24 - 10722021
Bringing you life’s mast precious — 002672203-001274340 |  $0.00 $2,853.68 $142.68 | $2,853.68

Please Remit to

Toho Water Authority
P. O. Box 30527
ROLLING DAKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT :
Hit 6200 LEE VISTA BLVD STE 300 Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

ORLANDO, FL 32822-5149
002524

002L7220300127434y000026853L489

5269 3269



Toho
Water

An!hnrjt;aé/
S
=N

Toho Water Authority

P.O. Box 30527

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527
vanvw.tohowater.con

Bringing you life's most precious resource

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000

Reclaimed

- |.. III

Jan  Feb  Mar

Toho
Water

Authority, 6/

_,&\6.

Apr  May Jun

Jul

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY Account Number: 002672203-033158329
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Amount: $0.00
Current Charges: $579.98
Service Address:
8100 FINS UP BLOCK ODD CIRCLERM D 1018l Amount Due: $579.98
Meter Nur:fber Previous Meter Reading | Current Meter Reading Water
e Days Date Reading Date Reading Usage
18010173 31 | 08/26/2021 9520 | 09/26/2021 | 9728 208
Previous Balance $670.52
Payment(s) Received $-670.52
Balance Forward $0.00
Current Transaction(s)
Reclaimed Base Charge $18.50
Reclaimed Usage $561.48
Current Transaction Total $579.98
Total Amount Due $579.98

Please return this portion with your payment -- Do not send cash through the mail

Toho Water Authority

P.O. Box 30527

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527
www.tchowater.com

Bringing you life’s most precious resource

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service

durentCharges Totsl
Due Now | by 10/22/21 alter 10/22/21
002672203-033158329|  $0.00 $579.98 $20.00 $579.98

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

s

002523

6200 LEE VISTA BLVD STE
ORLANDO, FL 32822-5149

0026722030331583290000579981

Please Remit to

Toho Water Authority
P. O. Box 30527

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

4143 4143



Toho
Water

Autheri 6/

J\o

Bringing you life’s most precious resource

Toho Water Authority
P.0. Box 30527

W\t;'w.tah«:-water.wm

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000 '

Reclaimed

300.00
250.00
200.00
150.00
100.00
50.00
.00

Jun Jul Aug Sep

Toheo
Water

Aulh ority; / Toho Water Authority

P.0. Box 30527
""6:\

Bringlng you life’s most precious resource

..-r www.tohowater.com

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

ROLLING CAKS COMMUNITY Account Number: 002672203-033273959
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Amount: $0.00
Service Add Current Charges: $432.85

rvice ress: .
8000 FINS UP EVEN BLOCK CIRCLE |~ /Amount Due: $432.86
Meter Nug;ber Previous Meter Reading | Current Meter Reading Water
Number Days Date Reading " Date Reading Usage
19006220 31 08/26/2021 1870 00/26/2021 | 2024 154

Previous Balance $739.61

Payment(s) Received i $-739.61

Balance Forward $0.00

Current Transaction(s)

Rectaimed Base Charge $18.50

Reclaimed Usage 14.36

Current Transaction Total $432.86

Total Amount Due $432.86

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

Please return this portion with your payment ~ Do not send cash through the mail

Past due balancgs are subject to immediate interruption of service

Current Charges Total
Account Number Past Due ATOUTRDUE Late Charge Arg:gm
Due Now | by 10722121 | after1o20101
002672203-033273959 |  $0.00 $432.86 $21.64 $432.86

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNI'I:'BYOCI;)EVELOPMENT DISTRICT

i¥ 6200 LEE VISTA BLVD STE
ORLANDO, FL 32822-5149
002528

002k722030332739590000432862

Please Remit to

Toho Water Authority
P. O. Box 30527
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

\RERRIDG

7082 7092



Rolling Oaks

Community Development District

PAYEE

Duke Energy - August Charges

71879 68428
42175 96537
59105 38372
90580 40493
93106 73387
15938 35558
65153 65318
37286 31546
72023 60153
91284 26361

TOHO - August Charges

002672203-033143289
002672203-033146279
002672203-033132539
002672203-033158319
002672203-033146269
002672203-001274340
002672203-033158329
002215028-033273959

TOTAL

000 Splendid China BLVD RO PH5a

000 Fins Up CIR RO PH6

3190 Margaritaville BLVD

81411 Fins Up CIR

29891 Macwa ST Gate

8100 Fins Up CIR RO PH5A

000 Splendid China BLVD RO PHSA N
3200 Inspiration DR Lite RO PH1A SL
30501 Parrot Head PL

80871 Surf 8T

3200 Inspirational DR BLK Even
2990 MACAW ST Guard 2

3100 Rolling Oaks BLVD ODD BLK
8100 Fins Up Block ODD CIR RMC
3190 Margaritaville Guard 1

3200 Inspirational BLVD

8100 Fins Up Block ODD CIRRM D
8000 Fins Up Circle

Please make check payable to:

Rolling Oaks Community Development District
6200 Lee Vista Blvd Ste 300
Orlando, FL 32822

GENERAL FUND

$862.29
$1,863.55
$210.91
$16.79
$142.19
$1,486.73
$1,841.12
$3,420.88
$277.59
$402.87

$18.50
$26.39
$208.69
$143.90
$53.64
$3,608.18
$670.52
$739.61

$15,897.35

Funding Request # 7

Qctober 22, 2021



d b DUKE uke-energy.com
{ ENERGY. (11.;77.37[?.,8477

Service address

ROLLING QAKS COM DEV DIST

000 SPLENDID CHINA BLVD

LITE, RLLNG OKS PH5A S SL
Account number 71879 68428

page 1of 3

Bill date  Aug 26, 2021
For service Jul 28 - Aug 26
29 days

i

-
-
o}
o

'Y

fo.def.duke.bills 2021082621 5220.40.a10-8229-000002267

Previous amount due $861.91 e
_ Fayment received Aug 18 -861.91 Thank you for your payment,
Lighting Charges 45,58
Maintenance/Fixture Charges Bl1.44
Taxes 1.27
Total amount due Sep 17 $862.29
Current Month Aug 2020
Electric (dally average kWh) 27 0
Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained (LS-1) Your current rate is Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained
BILLING PERIOD..07-28-21 TO 08-26-21 29 DAYS = l '
For a compilete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
CUSTOMER CHARGE $1.56 energy comrates
ENERGY CHARGE Duke Energy Florlda utllized fuel in the following proportions to
784 KWH @ 3.14c 24.62 generate your power: Coal 12%, Purchased Power 9%, Gas 77%, Oil
FUEL CHARGE ggéz 1I\)I uclear 0%, Solar 2% (For prior 12 months ending June 30,
784 KWH @ 2.955¢ 23.17
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
784 KWH @ 0.029¢c 0.23
Total Lighting Charges $49.58
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.comybilling. Payments of this
staternent within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% late charge. et e R
Please return this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.
Q{ DUKE Account number $862.29 Your payment is scheduled
ENERGY. 71879 68428 by Sep 17 to be made by monthly
automatic draft on Sep 17.
Duke Energy Retumn Mait
PC Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1.09¢ $ Amount enclossd

0D4115 000

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST
219 E LIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 328011508

R T TR TR U TR T T O U
Duke Energy Payment Processing

PO Box 1004

Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

990071479684 240006L0000000D00000008L2P9000008L2292



«f~ DUKE

Ny # duke-energy.com page 3 of 3
€ ENERGY. 1.877.372.8477 Account number 71879 68428

EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR:
0028 SMOOTH BLACK CONC 16
0028 80W LED BISCAYNE

FIXTURE TOTAL $772.52
MAINTENANCE TOTAL 38.92
Total Maintenance/Fixture Charges $811.44
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $1.27
Total Taxes $1.27

o

& daFduka hills 1A4NRI0G4 E290 AN ala BH9



.~ DUKE
©’ ENERGY.

duke-energy.com
1.877.372.8477

page 1of 3

Service address Bill date Sep 1, 2021

ROLLING QAKS COM DEV DIST For service Aug2-Sepl

000 FINS UP CIR LITE, 30 days
ROLLING QAKS PH6 SL

Account number 42175 96537

Previous amount due $1,857.43 e
- Pfayment received Aug 23 -1,857.43 Thank you for your payment.
L!gf.mng Charg(jls 98.41 To help us repair malfunctioning streetlights, quickly: 1. Call us at
Maintenance/Fixture Charges 1,762.62  1-800-228-8485 or visit duke-energy.com/lightrepair 2. Provide
Taxes 250 us with the light's location and your contact information 3. Specific
addresses, landmarks and directions work best
Total amount due Sep 23 $1,863.55
Current Month Sep 2020
Electric (daily average kWh) 49 0
Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained (LS-1) Your current rate is Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained
LS-1).
BILLING PERIOD..08-02-21 TO 09-01-21 30 DAYS (s
For a complete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
CUSTOMER CHARGE $1.56 energy.com/rates
ENERGY CHARGE
1,484 KWH @ 3.14c 46.60
FUEL CHARGE
1,484 KWH @ 3.356¢ 49.80
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
1,484 KWH @ 0.03c 0.45
Total Lighting Charges $98.41

Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% late charge.

Please return this partion with your payment. Thank you for your business.

A~ DUKE
©” ENERGY.

Duke Energy Return Mail
PO Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST
219 E LIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32801 - 1508

Account number
42175 96537

$1,863.55 Your payment is scheduled
to be made by monthly
b 2
¥ Sebed automatic draft on Sep 23.
$ Amount enclosed

Duke Energy Payment Processing
PO Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

990042175965370006L0000000000000018L35500008L3550



d~ DUKE
T ENERGY.

duke-energy.com
1.877.372.8477

Report an emergency
Electric outage

duke-energy.com/outages
800.228.8485

Convenient ways to pay your bill
Online

Automatically from your bank account

Speedpay (fee applies)
By mail payable to Duke Energy

In person

duke-energy.com/billing
duke-energy.com/automatic-draft

duke-energy.com/pay-now
800.700.8744

P.O. Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

duke-energy.com/location

Help managing your account (not applicable for all customers)

Register for free paperless billing
Home
Business

duke-energy.com/paperless
duke-energy.com/manage-home
duke-energy.com/manage-bus

General questions or concerns
Residential

Online

Call (Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.)
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY
International

Business Customer

Online
Call (Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.)

duke-energy.com
800.700.8744
800.222.3448 or 711
1.407.629.1010

duke-energy.com
877.372.8477

Call before yéu dig
Call

800.432.4770 or 811

Check utility rates
Check rates and charges

duke-energy.com/rates

Correspond with Duke Energy (not for payment)

P.O. Box 14042
St Petersburg, FL 33733

page 2of 3

Account number 42175 96537

Please be sure we can safely access your meter.
Don't worry if your digital meter flashes eights from
time to time. That's a normal part of the energy
measuring process.

Your electric service may be disconnected if
your payment is past due

If payment for your electric service is past due, we
may begin disconnection procedures. The due
date on your bill applies to current charges only.
Any unpaid, past due charges are not extended to
the new due date and may result in disconnection.
The reconnection fee is $40 between the hours of
7 a.m. and 7 p.m. Monday through Friday and
$50 after 7 p.m. or on the weekends.

Electric service does not depend on
payment for other products or services
Non-payment for non-regulated products or
services (such as surge protection or equipment
service contracts) may result in removal from the
program but will not result in disconnection of
electric service.

When you pay by check

We may process the payment as a regular check
or convert it into a one-time electronic check
payment.

Asset Securitization Charge

A charge to recover cost associated with nuclear
asset-recovery bonds. Duke Energy Florida is
acting as the collection agent for Special Purpose
Entity (SPE) until the bonds have been paid in full
or legally discharged.

Medical Essential Program

Identifies customers who are dependent on
continuously electric-powered medical equipment.
The program does not automatically extend
electric bill due dates, nor does it provide priority
restoration. To learn more or find out if you
qualify, call 800.700.8744 or visit duke-
energy.com/home/billing/special-assistance/
medically-essential.

Special Needs Customers

Florida Statutes offer a program for customers who
need special assistance during emergency
evacuations and sheltering. Customers with
special needs may contact their local emergency
management agency for registration and more
information.

Para nuestros clientes que hablan Espariol
Representantes bilinglies estan disponibies
para asistirle de lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. -
7 p.m. Para obtener mas informacién o
reportar problemas con su servicio eléctrico,
favor de llamar al 800.700.8744.
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page 30f 3
Account number 42175 96537

EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR:
0036 SMOOTH BLACK CONC 16
0014 TENON CONC BRONZE 35
0036 60W BISC LED BK MVLT
0014 148W LED TRDRP BK MV

FIXTURE TOTAL
MAINTENANCE TOTAL

Total Maintenance/Fixture Charges

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX

Total Taxes

$1,693.12

69.50
$1,762.62

$2.52
$2.52
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© ENERGY° 1.877.372.8477 Service address Bill date Sep 3, 2021
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST For service Aug 4 - Sep 3
3190 MARGARITAVILLE BLVD 30 days

KISSIMMEE FL 34747
Account number 59105 38372

Previous amount due $213.46 e

Pa.yment received Aug 25 -213.46 Thank you for your payment.
Electric Charges A0 To help us repair malfunctioning streetlights, quickly: 1. Call us at
Taxes 5.27  1-800-228-8485 or visit duke-energy.com/lightrepair 2. Provide
Total amount due Sep 28 $210.91 us with the light's location and your contact information 3. Specific

addresses, landmarks and directions work best

Average daily usage history

Of T T T T T T T T T T T |
Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

Current Month Sep 2020
Electric 51 0

Current electric usage for meter number 003593397 o

. A kilowatt-hour (kWh) is a measure of the energy used by a 1,000-
QCt“.a' read”(‘f ) ﬁ;gg watt appliance in one hour. A 10-watt LED lightbulb would take 100
revious reading hours to use 1 kWh.

Energy used 1,526 kwWh

Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.comybilling. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% late charge.

Please return this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.

2 l; « DUKE Account number $210.91 Your payment is scheduled
=" ENERGY. 59105 38372 by Sep 28 to be made by monthly
y oep .
automatic draft on Sep 28.
Duke Energy Return Mail

PO Box 1090

Charlotte, NC 28201-1090 $ Amount enclosed

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST Duke E P tp .
219 E LIVINGSTON ST uke Energy Payment Processing

ORLANDO FL 32801 - 1508 PO Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

9900591053843720006L00000000000000021091.00000210910
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Account number 59105 38372

Report an emergency
Electric outage

duke-energy.com/outages
800.228.8485

Convenient ways to pay your bill
Online

Automatically from your bank account

Speedpay (fee applies)
By mail payable to Duke Energy

In person

duke-energy.com/billing
duke-energy.com/automatic-draft

duke-energy.com/pay-now
800.700.8744

P.O. Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

duke-energy.com/location

Help managing your account (not applicable for all customers)

Register for free paperless billing
Home
Business

duke-energy.com/paperless
duke-energy.com/manage-home
duke-energy.com/manage-bus

General questions or concerns
Residential

Online

Call (Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.}
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY
International

Business Customer
Online
Call (Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.)

duke-energy.com
800.700.8744
800.222.34480r 711
1.407.629.1010

duke-energy.com
877.372.8477

Call before you dig
Call

800.432.4770 or 811

Check utility rates
Check rates and charges

duke-energy.com/rates

Correspond with Duke Energy (not for payment)

P.O. Box 14042
St Petersburg, FL 33733

Your next meter reading: Oct 7

Please be sure we can safely access your meter.
Don't worry if your digital meter flashes eights from
time to time. That's a normal part of the energy
measuring process.

Your electric service may be disconnected if
your payment is past due

If payment for your electric service is past due, we
may begin disconnection procedures. The due
date on your bill applies to current charges only.
Any unpaid, past due charges are not extended to
the new due date and may result in disconnection.
The reconnection fee is $40 between the hours of
7 a.m. and 7 p.m. Monday through Friday and
$50 after 7 p.m. or on the weekends.

Electric service does not depend on
payment for other products or services
Non-payment for non-regulated products or
services (such as surge protection or equipment
service contracts) may result in removal from the
program but will not result in disconnection of
electric service.

When you pay by check

We may process the payment as a regular check
or convert it into a one-time electronic check
payment.

Asset Securitization Charge

A charge to recover cost associated with nuclear
asset-recovery bonds. Duke Energy Florida is
acting as the collection agent for Special Purpose
Entity (SPE) until the bonds have been paid in full
or legally discharged.

Medical Essential Program

Identifies customers who are dependent on
continuously electric-powered medical equipment.
The program does not automatically extend
electric bill due dates, nor does it provide priority
restoration. To learn more or find out if you
qualify, call 800.700.8744 or visit duke-
energy.com/home/billing/special-assistance/
medically-essential.

Special Needs Customers

Florida Statutes offer a program for customers who
need special assistance during emergency
evacuations and sheltering. Customers with
special needs may contact their local emergency
management agency for registration and more
information.

Para nuestros clientes que hablan Espafiol
Representantes bilinglies estan disponibles
para asistirle de lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. -
7 p.m. Para obtener mas informacién o
reportar problemas con su servicio eléctrico,
favor de llamar al 800.700.8744.
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Account number 59105 38372

General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1)
BILLING PERIOD..08-04-21 TO 09-03-21 30 DAYS

CUSTOMER CHARGE $15.25
ENERGY CHARGE
1,526 KWH @ 8.719¢ 133.05
FUEL CHARGE
1,526 KWH @ 3.514c¢ 53.62
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
1,526 KWH @ 0.244c¢ 3.72
Total Electric Charges $205.64
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $5.27

Total Taxes $5.27

Your current rate is General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1).

For a complete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
energy.comy/rates
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Service address Bill date Sep 3, 2021

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST For service Aug 4 - Sep 3

81411 FINS UP CIR 30 days
KISSIMMEE FL 34747

Account number 90580 40493

Previous amount due $16.64 e
Pa‘yment received Aug 25 -16.64 Thank you for your payment,
Electric Charges 16.37 To help us repair malifunctioning streetlights, quickly: 1. Call us at
Taxes 0.42  1-800-228-8485 or visit duke-energy.com/lightrepair 2. Provide
8 ] us with the light's location and your contact information 3. Specific
lilisseuniuielienie it addresses, landmarks and directions work best
Current Month Sep 2020
Electric {daily average kwh) 0 0
Current electric usage for meter humber 003621962 o
. A kilowatt-hour (kWh) is a measure of the energy used by a 1,000-
gcw?' ’ead"f ) gg% watt appliance in one hour. A 10-watt LED lightbulb would take 100
revious reading hours to use 1 kWh.
Energy used 9 kWh
General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1) Your current rate is General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1).
BILLING PERIOD..08-04-21 TO 09-03-21 30 DAYS For a complete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
CUSTOMER CHARGE $156.25 energy.com/rates
ENERGY CHARGE
9 KWH @ 8.719¢ 0.78
FUEL CHARGE
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% late charge.
Please return this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.
’ ﬁ- DUKE Account number $16.79 Your payment is scheduled
" ENERGY. 90580 40493 by Sep 28 to be made by monthly
automatic draft on Sep 28.
Duke Energy Return Mail
PO Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090 $ Amount enclosed

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST
219 E LIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32801 - 1508

Duke Energy Payment Processing
PO Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

990090540404930006L000000000D0D0000LL?9000000L6796
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Account number 90580 40493

Report an emergency
Electric outage

duke-energy.com/outages
800.228.8485

Convenient ways to pay your bill
Online

Automatically from your bank account

Speedpay (fee applies)
By mail payable to Duke Energy

In person

duke-energy.com/billing
duke-energy.com/automatic-draft

duke-energy.com/pay-now
800.700.8744

P.0. Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

duke-energy.com/location

Help managing your account (not applicable for all customers)

Register for free paperless billing
Home
Business

duke-energy.com/paperless
duke-energy.com/manage-home
duke-energy.com/manage-bus

General questions or concerns
Residential

Online

Call (Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.)
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY
International

Business Customer
Online
Call (Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.)

duke-energy.com
800.700.8744
800.222.3448 or 711
1.407.629.1010

duke-energy.com
877.372.8477

Call before you dig
Call

800.432.4770 or 811

Check utility rates
Check rates and charges

duke-energy.com/rates

Correspond with Duke Energy (not for payment)

P.O. Box 14042
St Petersburg, FL 33733

Your next meter reading: Oct 7

Please be sure we can safely access your meter.
Don't worry if your digital meter flashes eights from
time to time. That's a normal part of the energy
measuring process.

Your electric service may be disconnected if
your payment is past due

If payment for your electric service is past due, we
may begin disconnection procedures. The due
date on your bill applies to current charges only.
Any unpaid, past due charges are not extended to
the new due date and may result in disconnection.
The reconnection fee is $40 between the hours of
7 a.m. and 7 p.m. Monday through Friday and
$50 after 7 p.m. or on the weekends.

Electric service does not depend on
payment for other products or services
Non-payment for non-regulated products or
services (such as surge protection or equipment
service contracts) may result in removal from the
program but will not result in disconnection of
electric service.

When you pay by check

We may process the payment as a regular check
or convert it into a one-time electronic check
payment.

Asset Securitization Charge

A charge to recover cost associated with nuclear
asset-recovery bonds. Duke Energy Florida is
acting as the collection agent for Special Purpose
Entity (SPE) until the bonds have been paid in full
or legally discharged.

Medical Essential Program

Identifies customers who are dependent on
continuously electric-powered medical equipment.
The program does not automatically extend
electric bill due dates, nor does it provide priority
restoration. To learn more or find out if you
quatify, call 800.700.8744 or visit duke-
energy.com/home/billing/special-assistance/
medically-essential.

Special Needs Customers

Florida Statutes offer a program for customers who
need special assistance during emergency
evacuations and sheltering. Customers with
special needs may contact their local emergency
management agency for registration and more
information.

Para nuestros clientes que hablan Espafiol
Representantes bilinglies estan disponibles
para asistirle de lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. -
7 p.m. Para obtener mas informacién o
reportar problemas con su servicio eléctrico,
favor de llamar at 800.700.8744.
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9 KWH @ 3.514¢ 0.32
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
9 KWH @ 0.244c 0.02
Total Electric Charges $16.37
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $0.42

Total Taxes

$0.42

Account number

page 3 of 3
90580 40493
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Previous amount due $133.15

Payment received Aug 25 -133.15
Electric Charges 138.64
Taxes 14513)
Total amount due Sep 28 $142.19

Average daily usage history
kWh 2020

Of !

T T T T T T T T T T 1
Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

Current Month

Sep 2020

Electric 33

0

Current electric usage for meter number 003579164

Actual reading 25300
Previous reading - 24311
Energy used 989 kWh

page 10of 3

Service address Bill date Sep 3, 2021
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST For service Aug 4 - Sep 3
29891 MACAW ST GATE 30 days
KISSIMMEE FL 34747

Account number 93106 73387

O

Thank you for your payment.

To help us repair malfunctioning streetlights, quickly: 1. Call us at
1-800-228-8485 or visit duke-energy.com/lightrepair 2. Provide
us with the light's location and your contact information 3. Specific
addresses, landmarks and directions work best

Q

A kilowatt-hour (kWh) is a measure of the energy used by a 1,000-
watt appliance in one hour. A 10-watt LED lightbulb would take 100
hours to use 1 kWh.

Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% late charge.

Please return this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.

.~ DUKE
©’ ENERGY.

Duke Energy Return Mail
PO Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST
219 E LIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32801 - 1508

Account number
93106 73387

$142.19 Your payment is scheduled
to be made by monthly
2
A automatic draft on Sep 28.

$ Amount enclosed

Duke Energy Payment Processing
PO Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

9900931073347 0006L0000000000000001421900000142199
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Account number 93106 73387

Report an emergency
Electric outage

duke-energy.com/outages
800.228.8485

Convenient ways to pay your bill
Online

Automatically from your bank account

Speedpay (fee applies)
By mail payable to Duke Energy

In person

duke-energy.com/billing
duke-energy.com/automatic-draft

duke-energy.com/pay-now
800.700.8744

P.0. Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

duke-energy.com/location

Help managing your account (not applicable for all customers)

Register for free paperless billing
Home
Business

duke-energy.com/paperless
duke-energy.com/manage-home
duke-energy.com/manage-bus

General questions or concerns
Residential

Online

Call (Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.)
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY
International

Business Customer
Online
Call (Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.}

duke-energy.com
800.700.8744
800.222.3448 or 711
1.407.629.1010

duke-energy.com
877.372.8477

Call before you dig
Call

800.432.4770 or 811

Check utility rates
Check rates and charges

duke-energy.com/rates

Correspond with Duke Energy (not for payment)

P.0. Box 14042
St Petersburg, FL 33733

Your next meter reading: Oct 7

Please be sure we can safely access your meter.
Don't worry if your digital meter flashes eights from
time to time. That's a normal part of the energy
measuring process.

Your electric service may be disconnected if
your payment is past due

If payment for your electric service is past due, we
may begin disconnection procedures. The due
date on your bill applies to current charges only.
Any unpaid, past due charges are not extended to
the new due date and may result in disconnection.
The reconnection fee is $40 between the hours of
7 a.m. and 7 p.m. Monday through Friday and
$50 after 7 p.m. or on the weekends.

Electric service does not depend on
payment for other products or services
Non-payment for non-regulated products or
services (such as surge protection or equipment
service contracts) may result in removal from the
program but will not result in disconnection of
electric service.

When you pay by check

We may process the payment as a regular check
or convert it into a one-time electronic check
payment.

Asset Securitization Charge

A charge to recover cost associated with nuclear
asset-recovery bonds. Duke Energy Florida is
acting as the collection agent for Special Purpose
Entity (SPE) until the bonds have been paid in full
or legally discharged.

Medical Essential Program

Identifies customers who are dependent on
continuously electric-powered medical equipment.
The program does not automatically extend
electric bill due dates, nor does it provide priority
restoration. To learn more or find out if you
qualify, call 800.700.8744 or visit duke-
energy.com/home/billing/special-assistance/
medically-essential.

Special Needs Customers

Florida Statutes offer a program for customers who
need special assistance during emergency
evacuations and sheltering. Customers with
special needs may contact their local emergency
management agency for registration and more
information.

Para nuestros clientes que hablan Espafiol
Representantes bilinglies estan disponibles
para asistirle de lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. -
7 p.m. Para obtener méas informacién o
reportar problemas con su servicio eléctrico,
favor de llamar al 800.700.8744.
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General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1) Your current rate is General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1).
BILLING PERIOD..08-04-21 TO 09-03-21 30 DAYS For a complete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
CUSTOMER CHARGE $15.25 energy .com/rates
ENERGY CHARGE
989 KWH @ 8.719%¢ 86.23
FUEL CHARGE
989 KWH @ 3.514c 34.75
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
989 KWH @ 0.244c 2.41
Total Electric Charges $138.64

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $3.55
Total Taxes $3.55
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Service address Bill date  Aug 25, 2021
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST For service Jul 27 - Aug 25
8100 AFINS UP CIR LITE, 29 days
ROLLING OAKS PH5A

Account number 15938 35558

Previous amount due $1,489.09 9
Payment received Aug 17 -1,489.09 Thank you for your payment,
Lighting Charges 84.35
Maintenance/Fixture Charges 1,403.22
Taxes 2.16
Total amount due Sep 16 $1,48%.73
i
Current Month Aug 2020
Electric (dally average kWh) 47 0
Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained (LS-1) :stu_rlcurrent rate is Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained
BILLING PERIOD..07-27-21 TO 08-25-21 29 DAYS (L1, o ) )
CUSTOMER CHARGE $1.56 ggg 1-agy czr;ml;geléstmg of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
ENERGY CHARGE Duke Energy Florlda utilized fuel in the following proportions to
1,352 KWH @ 3.14¢ 42.45 generate your power: Coal 12%, Purchased Power 9%, Gas 77%, Oil
FUEL CHARGE ggéml\:uclear 0%, Solar 2% (For prior 12 months ending June 30,
1,352 KWH @ 2.955¢ 39,95
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
1,352 KWH @ 0.029¢ 0.39
Total Lighting Charges $84.35

Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or

pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing, Payments of this

statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% late charge,

Please retum this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.

DUKE Account number $1,489,73 Your payment is scheduled
T ENERGY. 15938 35558 by Sep 16 to be made by monthly
automatic draft on Sep 16,
Duke Energy Return Mail

PO Box 1080
Charlotte, NC 28201-1080 $ Amount enclosed
023918 0000 SUVTERE LT BT IR LU T T
"I"lll""ll"l'|IIII|"'I'I'I|"||||| LT [TV E Duke Energy Payment Processing
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST PO Box 1004
219 ELIVINGSTON ST Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

ORLANDO FL 32801-1508

99001593835556000:b0000000000000014857300001485735

b daf duka hifte 2021 NRIRI1SRAN 1R abn ATRA
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®  1.877.372.8477 Account number 15938 35558

EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR:
0026 TENON CONC BRONZE 35
0026 RECEPTACLE-TALL POLE
0026 148W LED TRDRP BK MV

FIXTURE TOTAL $1,367.08
MAINTENANCE TOTAL 36.14
Total Maintenance/Fixture Charges $1,403.22
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $2.16
Total Taxes $2.16

17

fb.def duke.bills 20210825215840.18.afp-47837-000002724
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Previous amount due $236.69

Payment received Aug 26 -236.69
Electric Charges 270.65
Taxes 6.94
Total amount due Sep 29 $277.59

Average daily usage history

kWh 2020

O} T
Sep Oct

T T T T T T T T T T ]
Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

Current Month Sep 2020

Electric 62 0

page 1of 3

Service address Bill date Sep 7, 2021
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST For service Aug5-Sep7
30501 PARROT HEAD PL, 33 days

AERATION/ LIGHTING

O

Thank you for your payment.

To help us repair malfunctioning streetlights, quickly: 1. Call us at
1-800-228-8485 or visit duke-energy.com/lightrepair 2. Provide
us with the light's location and your contact information 3. Specific
addresses, landmarks and directions work best

Account number 72023 60153

Current electric usage for meter number 004509236

&

A kilowatt-hour (kWh) is a measure of the energy used by a 1,000-
watt appliance in one hour. A 10-watt LED lightbulb would take 100
hours to use 1 kWh.

Actual reading 10866
Previous reading - 8819
Energy used 2,047 kWh

Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% late charge,

Please return this portion with your payment, Thank you for your business.

¢ ﬁh .DUKE Account number $277.59 Your payment is scheduled
& ENERGY. 72023 60153 by Sep 29 to be made by monthly
automatic draft on Sep 29.
Duke Energy Return Mail
PO Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090 $ Amount enclosed

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST
219 E LIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32801 - 1508

Duke Energy Payment Processing
PO Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

99007202301 530006L000O0CO0C0O0O00000277590000027759k
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Account number 72023 60153

Report an emergency
Electric outage

duke-energy.com/outages
800.228.8485

Convenient ways to pay your bill
Online

Automatically from your bank account

Speedpay (fee applies)
By mail payable to Duke Energy

In person

duke-energy.comybilling
duke-energy.com/automatic-draft

duke-energy.com/pay-now
800.700.8744

P.O. Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

duke-energy.com/location

Help managing your account {not applicable for all customers)

Register for free paperless billing
Home
Business

duke-energy.com/paperless
duke-energy.com/manage-home
duke-energy.com/manage-bus

General questions or concerns
Residential

Online

Call (Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.)
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY
International

Business Customer
Online
Call (Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.)

duke-energy.com
800.700.8744
800.222.3448 or 711
1.407.629.1010

duke-energy.com
877.372.8477

Call before you dig
Call

800.432.4770 or 811

Check utility rates
Check rates and charges

duke-energy.com/rates

Correspond with Duke Energy (not for payment)

P.0. Box 14042
St Petersburg, FL 33733

Your next meter reading: Oct 8

Please be sure we can safely access your meter.
Don't worry if your digital meter flashes eights from
time to time. That's a normal part of the energy
measuring process.

Your electric service may be disconnected if
your payment is past due

If payment for your electric service is past due, we
may begin disconnection procedures. The due
date on your bill applies to current charges only.
Any unpaid, past due charges are not extended to
the new due date and may result in disconnection.
The reconnection fee is $40 between the hours of
7 a.m. and 7 p.m. Monday through Friday and
$50 after 7 p.m. or on the weekends.

Electric service does not depend on
payment for other products or services
Non-payment for non-regulated products or
services (such as surge protection or equipment
service contracts) may result in removal from the
program but will not result in disconnection of
electric service.

When you pay by check

We may process the payment as a regular check
or convert it into a one-time electronic check
payment.

Asset Securitization Charge

A charge to recover cost associated with nuclear
asset-recovery bonds. Duke Energy Florida is
acting as the collection agent for Special Purpose
Entity (SPE) until the bonds have been paid in full
or legally discharged.

Medical Essential Program

Jdentifies customers who are dependent on
continuously electric-powered medical equipment.
The program does not automatically extend
electric bill due dates, nor does it provide priority
restoration. To learn more or find out if you
qualify, call 800.700.8744 or visit duke-
energy.com/home/hilling/special-assistance/
medically-essential.

Special Needs Customers

Florida Statutes offer a program for customers who
need special assistance during emergency
evacuations and sheltering. Customers with
special needs may contact their local emergency
management agency for registration and more
information.

Para nuestros clientes que hablan Espanol
Representantes bilinglies estan disponibles
para asistirle de lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. -
7 p.m. Para obtener mas informacién o
reportar problemas con su servicio eléctrico,
favor de llamar al 800.700.8744.
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Account number 72023 60153

General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1)
BILLING PERIOD..08-05-21 TO 09-07-21 33 DAYS

CUSTOMER CHARGE $15.25
ENERGY CHARGE
2,047 KWH @ 8.719¢c 178.48
FUEL CHARGE
2,047 KWH @ 3.514c¢ 71.93
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
2,047 KWH @ 0.244¢ 499
Total Electric Charges $270.65
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $6.94

Total Taxes

$6.94

Your current rate is General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1).

For a complete listing of al! Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
energy.com/rates



{~ DUKE
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duke-energy.com
1.877.372.8477

Previous amount due $345.43

Payment received Aug 26 -345.43
Electric Charges 392.80
Taxes 10.07
Total amount due Sep 29 $402.87

Average daily usage history

kWh 2020

0 s —
[ T i T T T T T T T
Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

T T 1
Jul Aug Sep

Current Month

Sep 2020

Electric 92

0

Current electric usage for meter number 003629907

Actual reading
Previous reading

page 1 0of 3

Service address Bill date Sep 7, 2021
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST For service Aug5-Sep7
80871 SURF ST, 33 days
AERATION/ LIGHTING

Account number 91284 26361

5

Thank you for your payment.

To help us repair malfunctioning streetlights, quickly: 1. Call us at
1-800-228-8485 or visit duke-energy.com/lightrepair 2. Provide
us with the light's location and your contact information 3. Specific
addresses, landmarks and directions work best

Q

A kilowatt-hour (KWh) is a measure of the energy used by a 1,000-

Energy used

Please return this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.

d~ DUKE
& ENERGY.

Duke Energy Return Mail
PO Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST
219 E LIVINGSTON ST
ORLANDO FL 32801 - 1508

_ igigg watt appliance in one hour. A 10-watt LED lightbutb would take 100
hours to use 1 kWh.
3,026 kWh
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% late charge. ol
Account number $402.87 Your payment is scheduled
91284 26361 to be made by monthly
by Sep 2
y Sep 29 automatic draft on Sep 29.

Amount enclosed

Duke Energy Payment Processing
PO Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

990091284263L30006L0000000000000004028700000402873
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duke-energy.com
1.877.372.8477

page 2 of 3
91284 26361

Report an emergency
Electric outage

duke-energy.com/outages
800.228.8485

Convenient ways to pay your bill
Online

Automatically from your bank account

Speedpay (fee applies)
By mail payable to Duke Energy

In person

duke-energy.com/billing
duke-energy.com/automatic-draft

duke-energy.com/pay-now
800.700.8744

P.0. Box 1004
Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

duke-energy.com/location

Help managing your account (not applicable for all customers)

Register for free paperless billing
Home
Business

duke-energy.com/paperless
duke-energy.com/manage-home
duke-energy.com/manage-bus

General questions or concerns
Residential

Online

Call {(Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. ta 7 p.m.)
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY
International

Business Customer
Online
Call (Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.)

duke-energy.com
800.700.8744
800.222.3448 0r 711
1.407.629.1010

duke-energy.com
877.372.8477

Call before you dig
Call

800.432.4770 or 811

Check utility rates
Check rates and charges

duke-energy.com/rates

Correspond with Duke Energy (not for payment)

P.0. Box 14042
St Petersburg, FL 33733

Account number

Your next meter reading: Oct 8

Please be sure we can safely access your meter.
Don't worry if your digital meter flashes eights from
time to time. That's a normal part of the energy
measuring process.

Your electric service may be disconnected if
your payment is past due

If payment for your electric service is past due, we
may begin disconnection procedures. The due
date on your bill applies to current charges only.
Any unpaid, past due charges are not extended to
the new due date and may result in disconnection.
The reconnection fee is $40 between the hours of
7 a.m. and 7 p.m. Monday through Friday and
$50 after 7 p.m. or on the weekends.

Electric service does not depend on
payment for other products or services
Non-payment for non-regulated products or
services (such as surge protection or equipment
service contracts) may result in removal from the
program but will not result in disconnection of
electric service.

When you pay by check

We may process the payment as a regular check
or convert it into a one-time electronic check
payment.

Asset Securitization Charge

A charge to recover cost associated with nuclear
asset-recovery bonds. Duke Energy Florida is
acting as the collection agent for Special Purpose
Entity (SPE) until the bonds have been paid in full
or legally discharged.

Medical Essential Program

Identifies customers who are dependent on
continuously electric-powered medical equipment.
The program does not automatically extend
electric bill due dates, nor does it provide priority
restoration. To learn more or find out if you
qualify, call 800.700.8744 or visit duke-
energy.com/home/hilling/special-assistance/
medically-essential.

Special Needs Customers

Florida Statutes offer a program for customers who
need special assistance during emergency
evacuations and sheltering. Customers with
special needs may contact their local emergency
management agency for registration and more
information.

Para nuestros clientes que hablan Espafol
Representantes bilinglies estan disponibles
para asistirle de lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. -
7 p.m. Para obtener més informacion o
reportar problemas con su servicio eléctrico,
favor de llamar al 800.700.8744.
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Account number 91284 26361

General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1)
BILLING PERIOD..08-05-21 TO 09-07-21 33 DAYS

CUSTOMER CHARGE $15.25
ENERGY CHARGE
3,026 KWH @ 8.719¢ 263.84
FUEL CHARGE
3,026 KWH @ 3.514c¢ 106.33
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
3,026 KWH @ 0.244c 7.38
Total Electric Charges $392.80
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $10.07

Total Taxes

$10.07

Your current rate is General Service Non-Demand Secondary (GS-1).

For a complete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
energy.com/rates



duke-energy.com

d~ DUKE
O ENERGY. 18773728477

page1of3
Service address Bill date  Aug 23, 2021
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST  For service Jul 23 - Aug 23
000 SPLENDID CHINA BLVD 31 days

LITE, RLLNG OKS PH5A N SL
Account number 65153 65318

Previous amount due $1,840.29 9
Payment received Aug 13 -1,840.29 Thank vou for your peyment.
Lighting Charges 106.59
Maintenance/Fixiure Charges 1,731.80
Taxes 2.73
Total amount due Sep 14 $1,841.12
boooA
Current Month Aug 2020
Electric (dally average kWh) 55 0
Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained (LS-1) Your current rate is Lighting Service Company Owned/MaintaEd_
L5-1).
BILLING PERIOD..07-23-21 TO 08-23-21 31 DAYS L ! o I o ol Florid § il
: or a complete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
CUSTOMER CHARGE $1.56 energy.com/rates
ENERGY CHARGE Duke Energy Florida utilized fuel in the following proportions to
1,715 KWH @ 3.14¢ 53.85 generate your power: Coal 12%, Purchased Power 9%, Gas 77%, Oit
FUEL CHARGE ggéz, 1l'\)luclear 0%, Solar 2% {(For prior 12 months ending June 30,
1,715 KWH @ 2.955¢ 50.68
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE
1,715 KWH @ 0.029¢ 0.50
Total Lighting Charges $106.59
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% late charge.
Please retum this portion with your payment. Thank yous for your business.
{{ 3 DUKE Account number $1,841.12 Your payment is scheduled
ENERGY. 65153 65318 by Sep 14 to be made by monthly
automatic draft on Sep 14,
Duke Energy Return Mail
PO Box 1690

Charlotte, NC 28201-1090

022186 0000

ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST

5 219 ELIVINGSTON ST

ORLANDO FL 32801-1508

E

$ Amount enclosed

""’ll"llll'Illl’lllll"III"Il'll'l“'lIIIII'IIII""I'II'III'
Duke Energy Payment Processing

PO Box 1004

Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

94900L515365314000LL0000000000000028411200001841127
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EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR:
0035 SMOOTH BLACK CONC 16
0035 80W LED BISCAYNE
0035 60W BISC LED BK MVLT

FIXTURE TOTAL $1,634.50
MAINTENANCE TOTAL 97.30
Total Maintenance/Fixture Charges $1,731.80
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $2.73
Total Taxes $2.73

Account number

page3of 3
65153 65318

th dafriulea hille 2(YJ1NR2221 5RO B0 afn 447X



9/29/21, 10:31 AM https:/finternet.speedpay.com/duke/#/pay-bill/payment-successful

d~ DUKE
" ENERGY.

== Pay Bill

Your Confirmation Number is 171407052

Your one-time bill payment made on 09/29/2021 has been successfully submitted to Duke Energy.
Thank you for your payment. Your payment arrangement has been satisfied. This account has a
remaining balance of $1,940.25 due 10/15/2021.

CONFIRMATION #: 171407052

ACCOUNT NO. *5318

NAME ON ACCOUNT OAKS C ROLLING

SERVICE ADDRESS 000 SPLENDID CHINA BLVD

CITY, STATE ZIP KISSIMMEE, FL 34747

MERCHANT NAME Duke Energy

MERCHANT ADDRESS 526 South Church Street Charlotte,
NC 28202

PAYMENT DATE 09/29/2021

PAYMENT TYPE Bank Account

BANK ACCOUNT NUM *0272

PAYMENT AMOUNT $1,841.12

https://internet.speedpay.com/duke/#/pay-bill/payment-successful 172



9/29/21, 10:31 AM https://internet.speedpay.com/duke/#/pay-bill/payment-successful

CONVENIENCE FEE $8.50

TOTAL $1,849.62

Retain this information for your records. If you supplied an email address, a copy
of your receipt will be sent on 09/29/2021.

If you need assistance, please contact us at 800-544-6900.

Terms and Conditions (https:/fwww.speedpay.com/terms/) applicable to your

navmeante

https://internet.speedpay.com/duke/#/pay-bill/payment-successful

22
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duke-energy.com
C ENERGY. 18773728077 Service address Bill date  Aug 27, 2021
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST For service Jul 29 - Aug 27
3200 INSPIRATION DR LITE, 29 days
RLLN DAKS PH1A SL
Account number 37286 31546
Previous amount due $3,419.35 e
Payment received Aug 19 -3,419.35 Thank you for your payment.
Lighting Charges 195.81
Maintenance/Fixture Charges 3,220.0%
Taxes 5.02
Total amount due Sep 20 $3,420.88
Current Month Aug 2020
Electrlc (dally average KWh) 109 0
3
Lighting Service Company Owned/Malntalned (LS-1) (sturlc;urrent rate Is Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained §_
BILLING PERIOD..07-29-21 TO 08-27-21 29 DAYS F — ete lsting of sl Florid . . g
or a complete llsting of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
CUSTOMER CHARGE $1.56 enerey.comiates 2
ENERGY CHARGE ]
3,172 KWH @ 3.14c 99.60 5
FUEL CHARGE g
3,172 KWH @ 2.955¢ 93.73 P
ASSET SECURITIZATION CHARGE g
3,172 KWH @ 0.029¢ 0.92 E
Total Lighting Charges $195.81
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Payments of this
statement within 90 days from the billing date will avoid a
1% late charge. e e
Please return this portion with your payment. Thank you for your businass,
¢ g 3 DUKF Account number $3,420.88 Your payment is schedufed
<7 ENERGY. 37286 31546 by Sep 20 to be made by monthly
automatic draft on Sep 20,
$ Amount enclosed
002321 00001888 gty lengleg sty s gbepnpalog oyt Doy g0 oF)
Mgl ponlbiefbtpgpeledotpppbiidigljy - g Duke Energy Payment Processing
ROLLING OAKS COM DEV DIST PO Box 1004
i 219 ELIVINGSTON 8T

ORLANDO FL 32801-1508

Charlotte, NC 28201-1004

99003728k315460006L000000000000003420850000342088%
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- duke-energy.com
' ENERGY. 1.877.372.8477

EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR:
0058 TENON CONC BRONZE 35
0058 RECEPTACLE-TALL POLE
0061 148W LED TRDRP BK MV

FIXTURE TOTAL $3,135.26
MAINTENANCE TOTAL 84.79

Total Malntenance/Fixture Charges $3,220.05
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX $5.02

Total Taxes $5.02

Account number

page 3 of 3
37286 31546

fb.def.duke.bifls 20210827215013.55 afp-4843-000001 688



Teoho

iy ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY Account Nurber: 002672203-033146279
“"3'}9'& . é/ Toho Water Authority DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Amount: $0.00
Autherity, 0F 0. Box 30527 Sorvics Address: Current Charges: $26.39

-\-w- \ Tampa, Horda 23630-3527 2990 MACAW ST GUARD 2 Total Amount Due: $26.39
- & www.tahowater.com
'4. 6 www.to
\.-—ﬂ-—.. e, L
Bringing you life’s most precious resource
M Number| Previous Meter Reading | Current Meter Reading Wat
Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000 N 9‘5’ of U ater
umber Days Date Reading Date Reading sage
180034189 31 | 07/26/2021 34 08/26/2021 34 0
B Previous Balance $30.22
Payment(s) Received $-30.22
Balance Forward $0.00
Cur_rént Transaction(s)
Water Base Charge $11.36
- Wastewater Base Charge $15.03
- Current Transaction Total $26.39
Total Amount Due $26.39
Toh Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail
y o

Water , Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service

Authority, / Toho Water Authority
- P.0. Box 30527 ot ot o | RS i Sy G“"ﬁ:‘ = e

P—‘-a: " Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 Due Now m%g!{e e 09/28721 Due

s vww.tohowater.co
- RSSO 002672203-033146279 | $0.00_ | $26.39 $5.00 $26.39
Bringing you life’s most precious resource

Please Remit to

Toho Water Authority
., ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT $. 0. Bo>;_ |30%27 a0y
E'ﬁ ORLANDO, FL 328225149 ampa, rlorida g
002520 -

5300 5300

002L722030331462790000026392

(R A
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ter @
Autharity
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=i

Bringing you life’s most precious resotirce

Toho Water Authority

P.O. Box 30527

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527
wwwitchowaterncom

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000

Reclaimed

125.00
100.00
75.00
50.00
25.00
0.00

Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun  Jul Aug
Tehe
Water 6
Autherity, / Toho Water Authority

&, P.O. Box 30527

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527
www.tohowater.com

=hb

Bringing you life’s most precious resource

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY Account Number: 002672203-033132539
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Afount: $0.00
Service Address: Current Charges: $208.69
3100 ROLLING OAKS BOULEVARD ODDBLK  Total Amount Due: $208.69

Meter Nur:fber Previous Meter Reading | Current Meter Reading Water
Number Days Date Reading Date Reading Usage
18001588 31 07/26/2021 6629 08/26/2021 - 6720 91
Previous Balance $217.05
Paymeni(s) Received $-217.05,
Balance Forward 0.00
Current Transaction(s)
Reclaimed Base Charge $18.50
Reclaimed Usage $190.19
Current Transaction Total $208.69
Total Amount Due $208.69

Please return this portion with your payment — Do not send cash through the mall

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service

Cumrent Charges Total

AccountNumber | PastDue [——ror Fy Amount
Due Now wos/zsfg?e she0or2aRy | Due

002672203-033132539 $0.00 $208.69 $10.43 $208.69

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

6200 LEE VISTA BLVD STE 300
ORLANDO, FL 32822-5149

002518

002L7228030331,325390000208L99

Please Remit to
Toho Water Authority

P. O. Box 30527
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

LR

6258 5298



Toho

g ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY Account Number: 002672203-033158319
) .
'“8!1&;:] . 6/ Toho Water Authority DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Amount: $0.00
Authority, P.O. Box 30527 Service Address: Current Charges: $143.90
Tampa, Florida 33620 3527 8100 FINS UP BLOCK ODD CIRCLERM G Total Amount Due: $143.90
d\o waytchowsiencam
-
Bringing you life's most precious resource .
Met Number| Previous Meter Reading | Current Meter Reading Wat
Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000 Numter | _Of . Voo
umber Days Date Reading Date Reading sage
- 18008544 31 07/26/2021 11843 08/26/2021 11903 60
Previous Balance $527.50
Payment(s) Received $-527.50
Balance Forward . $0.00
Current Transaction(s)
Reclaimed Base -Charge . $18.50
Reclaimed Usage $125.40
Current Transaction Total $143.90
Total Amount Due $143.90
Reclaimed
600.00
450.00
300.00
150.00
0.00 = ==
Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug
Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail
Toho

Water

r‘\uﬂmrlh 6/ Toho Water Authority

_— P.O. Box 30527
Tampa, Firmch 33630-3527
ﬁ www.toh ‘m.nlr com

Bringing you life’s most precious resource

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service

Current Charges Total

Account Number PastDue AMOLt DOS Late Charge Amount
Due Now | 1, 09/23/21 | afe=09/23/21 | Dve

002672203-033158319 | $0.00 $143.90 $7.20 $143.90

ROLLING DAKS COMMUNIEYO(I)JEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

6200 LEE VISTA BLVD STE
@ ORLANDO, FL 32822-5149
002518

002&722030331543190000143905

Please Remit to

Toho Water Authority
P. O. Box 30527
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

3785 3755

IR IR



Tohe
Water

" 6 Toho Water Authority
A“ﬂ‘“" ‘/ P.0. Box 30527

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527
\o wvwitshowaler.com

Bnngmg you life’s most precious resource

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000

0.50
0.40
030
0.20
0.10

000 - 4
Jan Feb

Toho
Water
Ant huril ¥,

=

Reclaimed

= ! S F I TENNSN— —
Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY Account Number: — 002672203-033143289
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Amount: $0.00
Service Add Current Charges: $18.50

ervice ress: . 8
3200 INSPIRATION DRIVE BLK EVEN | © 7 Amount Due: $18.50

Meter Nur:fber Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water
Number | pave Date Reading | Date Reading | US29¢
18010169 31 07/03/2021 08/03/2021 0 0
Previous Balance $18.50
Payment(s) Received $-18.50
Balance Forward $0.00
Current Transaction(s}
Reclaimed Base Charge $18.50
Current Transaction Total $18.50
Total Amount Due $18.50

RECEIVED

.

Please return this portion with your payment — Do not send cash through the mail

6/ Toho Water Authority
P.O. Box 30527
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527
www.tohowater.com

Bringing you life’'s most precious resource

[t

003023

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

6200 LEE VISTA BLVD STE
ORLANDO, FL 32822—5149

002k722030331,432490000018501

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service

Current Charges Total
Account Number Past Due Aot Due Late Charge Annwént
Due Now | by 09/01/21 after 09/01/21
002672203-033143289 = $0.00 $18.50 $5.00 $18.50

Please Remit to

Toho Water Authority
P. 0. Box 30527
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

(T

B478 8476



Tohe

W&‘i@'_‘" _ @/ Toho Water Authority
LB o/ N P.0. Box 30527

Awithority
: 4‘6 Tampa, Florida 33630-3527
m& www.tohowater.com

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY Account Number: 002672203033146269
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Amount: $0.00
Service Address: Current Charges: $53.64
3190 MARGARITAVILLE BOULEVARD GUARD 1 Total Amount Due: $53.64

Bringing you life’s most precious resource
M Number| Previous Meter Reading | Current Meter Reading W
Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000 N e‘g’ of o ater
umber Days Date Reading Date Reading sage
18002639, 31 07/26/2021 30 08/26/2021 31 1
Previous Balance $53.64
Payment(s) Received $-53.64
Balance Forward T %000
Current Transaction(s)
Water Base Charge $11.36
Water Usage $1.94
Wastewater Base Charge $33.83
Wastewater Usage $6.51
Current Transaction Total $53.64
Total Amount Due $53.64
100
0.80
0.60
040
020
0.00
Please return this portion with your payment — Do not send cash through the mail
Toho

Water 6

Autherity / Toho Water Authority
- _,é P.0. Box 30527

— Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

!_. (oSS www.lohowater.com

Bringing you life’s most precious resource

-

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNI'I;(’)EEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

6200 LEE VISTA BLVD STE
ORLANDO, FL 32822-5149

002619

0026722030331 4L2690000053k4k

Current Charges Total
Account Number Past Due Lete Cha Amount
DusNow | (OB2S21 | sho0o/aps| Due
002672203-033146269 | $0.00 $53.64 $5.00 $53.64
Please Remit to
Toho Water Authority

P. 0. Box 30527
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

VNGO

5200 52pa



Tohe
Water Toho Water Authority

Authorily, 6/ P.0. Box 30527

’._"\ e . Tampa, Florida 33630-3527
- wwilohowaterncom

Bringing you life’s most precious resource
Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000

Reclaimed

1500.00
1250.00
1000.00
750,00
500.00
250.00
0.00

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jui Aug

Toho

Water 6

Authority; / Toho Water Authority
- ,6 P.O. Box 30527

 — ' Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

\...’_._"_";_ LS - w.r.r'v.r.'nohr;\.'\'a.[f‘r.u;m

Bringing you life’s most precious resource

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

6200 LEE VISTA BLVD STE 300
> ORLANDO, FL. 32822-5149
002517

002L722030012743400003k081.41

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY Account Number: 002672203-001274340
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Amount: $0.00
Service Address: Current Charges: $3,608.18
3200 INSPIRATION BOULEVARD BLK EVEN  Total Amount Due: $3,608.18

Meter Nun:fber Previous Meter Reading | Current Meter Reading Water
ALmoer Days Date Reading Date Reading Usage
75454445 31 07/26/2021 50956 | 08/26/2021 51845 889
Previous Balance $1.213.90
Payment(s) Received $-1,213.90
Balance Forward B $0.00
Current Transaction(s)
Reclaimed Base Charge . $18.50
Reclaimed Usage $3,580.68
Current Transaction Total $3,608.18
Total Amount Due $3,608.18

Please return this portion with your payment — Do not send cash through the mail

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service

Current Charges Total
Accourt Number Past Due Amount
AmountDue | Late Charge
DueNow | 109723721 | sfie09/23/24| Due
002672203-001274340 | $0.00 | $3,608.18 $180.41 | $3,608.18

Please Remit to

Toho Water Authority

P. 0. Box 30527

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

UURETIENMIR

4804 4834
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Bringing you life’s most precious resource

Toho Water Authority
P.O. Box 30527

www.tohowater.com

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000

Reclaimed

Feb

Mar  Apr  May Jun Jul Aug

300.00
150.00
0.00

Jan

Tohe
Water
Authority,

/ Toho Water Authority

ey O P.O. Box 30527
P
=0

Bringing you life’s most precious resource

www.tohowater.com

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY Account Number: 002672203-033158329
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Afiount: $0.00
Service Address: Cutrent Charges: $670.52

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 8100 FINS UP BLOCK ODD CIRCLERM D Total Amount Due: $670.52
Meter Nur:fber Previous Meter Reading | Current Meter Reading Water
Number Days, Date Reading Date Reading Usage
18010173 31 07/26/2021 9294 08/26/2021 9520 226
Previous Balance $776.15
Payment(s) Recsived $-776.15
Balance Forward $0.00
Current Transaction(s)
Reclaimed Base Charge $18.50
Reclaimed Usage $652.02
Current Transaction Total $670.52
Total Amount Due $670.52

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

Please return this portion with your payment — Do not send cash through the mail

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service

Curresit Charges Total

Accointt Number PastDue’ amount Dae || Late Chare Amount
Due Now wom_zs;zqﬂe aﬂe.oe;z§1 Due

002672203-033158329 | $0.00 $670.52 $33.53 $670.52

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

6200 LEE VISTA BLVD STE 300

ORLANDO, FL 32822-5149
002516

002kL?22030331583290000L 7?0525

Please kemit to

Toho Water Authority
P. 0. Box 30527
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

TR

3758 3750



Toha

Water é .
P Toho Water Authority
Authority / P.0. Box 30527

F_:s ~ ~ Tampa, Flerida 33630-3527
wivwtoliowatancom
L-ﬁ.\ >

Bringing you life’s most precious resource

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000

Reclaimed

Jun Jul Aug

Toho Water Authority
P.0. Box 30527
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

www.tohowater.com

Bringing you life’s most precious resource

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

6200 LEE VISTA BLVD STE 300
ORLANDO, FL 32822-5149
002521

002k722030332739590000739k13

ROLLING OAKS COMMUNITY Account Number: 002672203-033273959
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Past Due Amount: $0.00
Service Address: Current Charges: $739.61
8000 FINS UP EVEN BLOCK CIRCLE [0l Amount Due: $739.61

Meter Nug}ber Previous Meter Reading | Current Meter Reading Water
NUIBEF Days " Date Reading Date Reading Usage
19006220 31 07/26/2021 1653 08/26/2021 | 1870 217
Previous Balance $1,819.93
Payment(s) Received $-1,819.93
Balance Forward $0.00
Current Transaction(s)
Reclaimed Base Charge $18.50
Reclaimed Usage $721.11
Current Transaction Total $739.61
Total Amount Due $739.61

Please return this portion with your payment — Da not send cash through the mail

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service

Current Charges Total
Account Number Past Due - = Amount
Amount Due | Late Charge
_ | DusNow | py08/23/21 | afe09/2321| Due
002672203-033273959 |  $0.00 $739.61 $36.08 $739.61

Please Remit to

Toho Water Authority

P. O. Box 30527

Tampa, Florida 33630-3527

LRI

8684 6884
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Rolling Oaks

Community Development District

ummary of Register

October 23, 2021 to November 10, 2021

| Fund Date Check No.'s Amount

General Fund
11/10/21 341-347 S 35,495.61

Total Amount $ -
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SECTION 2



Rolling Oaks

Community Development District

Unaudited Financial Reporting
October 31, 2021

O
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Rolling Oaks
Community Development District
Combined Balance Sheet

October 31, 2021

General

Fund

Debt Service
Fund

Capital Projects

Fund

Totals

Governmental Funds

Assets:
Cash:
Operating Account - Suntrust
Investments
Series 2016
Reserve
Revenue
Interest
Sinking Fund
Construction
Series 2018
Reserve
Revenue
Interest
Sinking Fund
Construction
Due From General Fund
Due From Developer

o W S o A

o O O O A o

32,593

$

@ o o o

W o 0 o oy o O

1,124,716
106,859
434,853
255,000

899,839

42,734
346,547
205,000

¥ w5 B o7 A

o B A B A T A

2,281,129

" B O A e

o A A R B R S

32,593

1,124,716
106,859
434,853
255,000

1,330

899,839
42,734
346,547
205,000
2,281,129

49,861

Liabilities:

Accounts Payable $ 35500 $ - $ - $ 35,500
Total Liabilities $ 35,500 $ - $ - $ 35,500
Fund Balances:

Unassigned $ 46,954 $ - $ - $ 46,954
Assigned for Debt Service 2016 $ - $ 1921428 §$ - $ 1,921,428
Assigned for Debt Service 2018 $ - $ 1494,119 §$ - $ 1,494,119
Assigned for Capital Projects 2016 $ - $ - $ 1330 $ 1,330
Assigned for Capital Projects 2018 $ - $ - $ 2281129 $ 2,281,129
Total Fund Balances $ 46954 $ 3415547 § 2282459 § 5,744,960

Total Liabilities & Fund Balance

3,415,547

2,282459

5,780,460




Rolling Oaks
Community Development District
General Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending October 3%, 2021,

Adopted Provated Rudget Actuat
Revennes
Assessments $ 225536 $ - % - 8 -
Miscellaneous income $ - $ - 8 5049 § 5,049
Developer Contributions $ 267,801 $ 31,540 § 31,540 § -
Total Revenges S 4933y s 51540 § 36509 5049
Expenditures:
General & Adminisrative:
Supervisor Fees $ 12,000 $ 1,000 § 1,000 $ -
FICAExpense $ 918 ¢ 77 $ 77§ -
Engineering $ 10,000 $ 433 § - 8 833
Attorney $ 15,000 $ 1,250 § - 8 1,250
Arbitrage $ 900 $ 7 $ - 8 75
Dissemination $ 7,000 $ 583 § 583 § 0
Assessment Administration $ 10,000 § 10,000 $ 10,000 § -
Annual Audit $ 4,000 $ - % - 8 -
Trustee Fees $ 7.000 $ - $ - 8 -
Management Fees $ 36,050 § 3,004 $ 3,004 $ (0)
Information Technology $ 800 § 67 $ 67 $ )
Website Maintenance $ 475 % 40 $ 40 $ 0
Telephone $ 150 § 13 $ - $ 13
Postage $ Boo § 67 $ 2 3 65
Insurance $ 6483 § 6483 $ 6405 § 78
Printing & Binding $ 800 § 67 $ 115 $ (48)
Legal Advertising $ 2,000 § 167 § -8 167
Other Current Charges $ 2,000 $ 167 $ 45 $ 121
Office Supplies $ 125 § 0 $ 18 ¢ ()]
Property Appraiser Fee $ 180 $ L } -8 -
Property Taxes $ 150 $ - % - 8 -
Meeting Room $ 750 63 § -8 63
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $ 175 § 15 % 175 § (160)
Tatal & Administrative: $ 117,756 § 23978 $ 21529 § 2449
Operations and Maintenance Expenses
Held Operations
Utility-Electric $ 110,000 §$ 9,167 § 12,390 % (3,223)
Utility-Water and Sewer $ 85,000 § 7,083 §$ 4966 $ 2,117
Landscape Maintenance $ BS,560 $ 7130 $ 7130 $ -
Landscape Enhancements $ 22,500 $ 1875 § - $ 1,875
Landscape Irrigation $ 6,500 $ 542 § - $ 542
Lawn Mowing/Trimming $ 26,400 $ 2,200 § - 2,200
Lake Maintenance $ 32,251 % 2,688 §$ - 8 2,688
Contingency $ 7,370 $ 614 $ - $ 614

"

375561




Rolling Oaks
Commaunity Development District
Debt Service Fund - Series 2016
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending October 31,2021

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual

Revennes

Assessments - Tax Roll $ 1,014,751 §$ - % - 3 -
Assessments - Direct $ 114,750 $ - % - % -
Interest $ 500 $ 16 § 16 § -
Total Revenues 3 1130001 § 16 § 16 § 4
Expendityres:

Interest-11/01 $ 434853 $ - 8 - 8 -
Principal -11/01 $ 255,000 $ - $ - 3 -
Interest-05/01 $ 429,116 $ - % - 8 -

Transfer In/Out $ - 3 - % (57) $ (57)

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) s - 8 - 8 (57) $ 57

Excess Revenues {(Expenditures)

_Fund Balance - Beginning $ 796,901 $ 1,921,469




Rolling Oaks
Community Development District
Debt Service Fund - Series 2018

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending October 31,2021

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual

Revepues

Assessments - Direct $ 900,000 $ - 3 - $ -
Interest $ 5000 $ 12§ 12§ -
Total Revenues $ 905,000 § 12§ 12§ .
Expenditures:

Interest-11/01 $ 346,547 $ - % - 3 -
Principal -11/01 $ 205,000 $ - 8 - 3 -
Interest-05/01 $ 342,063 $ - % - 8 -

i Rt R i S

Transfer in/Out $ - 8 - 3% (45) $ (45)

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $ -8 - 8 (45) $ (45)

Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

Fund Balance - Beginning $ 594,355 s 1,494,152




Rolling Oaks
Community Development District
Capital Projects Fund - Series 2016

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending October 31,2021

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual

Interest $ - 8 - 8 ok 0
Expenditures:
Capital Quday $ - 8 - 8 I ’

Transfer In/Qut $ - $ - 3 57 §$ 57

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $ - 3 - 3 57§ 57.

Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

Fund Balance - Beginning $ - $ 1,273




Rolling Oaks
Community Development District
Capital Projects Fund - Series 2018

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending October 31,2021

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
BRevenues
Interest $ - $ - $ 19 § 19
Total Revenues ' ' $ s ] 19§ 19
Expenditures:
Capital Outlay $ - % - $ - 3 -

Transfer In/Qut $ - % - 3 45 $ 45
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $ - 8 - 8 45§ 45
Excess Revenues {Expenditures) $ - $ 64
‘Fund Balance - Beginning $ = $ 2281065

6
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Developer Contributions

Miscellaneous income

Assexsment Administration
Annual Audit

Informmation Technology
Website Matntenance
Other Current Charges
Office Supplies

Properiy Appraiser Fee
Property Taxes

Telephone

Postage

Assessments
Tirtad

Supervisor Fees
FICA Expense
Engineering
Arhitrage
Dissemination
ManagementFees
Insurance
Printing & Binding
Lagal Advertising

175

“wn

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions

Meeting Room

12,390
4,966
7.130

$
$
$

PR
$ 12390 §
4966 $
7130 §

$
$

ke
E’
=
S
2
=
&
7
2
F
E
e
g
3
"
)
&

Landscape Maintenance
landmape Enhancements
Landscape Irrigation
Lawn Mowing/Trioming
Lake Maintenance

Utllity - Water & Sewer
Contngency

Thility - Electric



Rolling Oaks

Community Development District
LONG TERM DEBT REPORT

INTEREST RATES: 4.500%, 5.250%, 5.875%, 6.000%

MATURITY DATE: 11/1/2047

RESERVE FUND DEFINITION MAXIMUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE

RESERVE FUND REQUIREMENT $1,124,706

RESERVE FUND BALANCE $1,124,716

BONDS OUTSTANDING - 12/15/16 $15,640,000
LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 11/1/18 ($220,000)
LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 11/1/19 ($230,000)
LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 11/1/20 {$240,000)
CURRENT BONDS OUTSTANDING $14,950,000

INTEREST RATES:

MATURITY DATE:

RESERVE FUND DEFINITION
RESERVE FUND REQUIREMENT
RESERVE FUND BALANCE

BONDS OUTSTANDING - 11/8/18
LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 11/1/20

4,375%, 4.875%, 5.375%, 5.500%

11/1/2049
MAXIMUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE
$899,831
$899,839
$13,160,000
($195,000)

CURRENT BONDS OUTSTANDING

$12,965,000




Rolling Oaks

Community Development District
Special Assessment Bonds, Series 2016

Date Requisition # Contractor Description Requisitions
Fiscal Year 2021
TOTAL $ N
Fiscal Year 2021
10/1/20 Transfer H 121357
11/1/20 Interest $ 0.01
12/1/20 Interest $ 001
1/1/21 Interest $ 0.01
z2/1/21 Interest $ 0.01
3/1/21 Interest $ 0.01
4/1/21 Interest H 0.01
4/1/21 Transfer H 55.80
5/1/21 Interest $ 0.01
6/1/21 Interest $ 0.01
7/1/21 Interest $ 0.01
8/1/21 Interest H 0.01
9/1/21 Interest $ 0.01
TOTAL $ 1,269.48
Acquisition/Construction Fund at 09/30/2020 $ 3.81
Interest Earned and Transfer In thru 09/30/21 $ 1,269.48
Requisitions Paid thru 09/30/21 $ -
Remaining Acquisition/Construction Fund $ 1,273.29
Date Requisition # Contractor Description Requisitions
Fiscal Year 2022
TOTAL § =
Fiscal Year 2022
10/1/21 Transfer $ 56.71
TOTAL $ 56,71
Acquisition/Construction Fund at 09/30/2021 H 1,273.29
Interest Earned and Transfer In thru 10/31/21 $ 56,71
Regquisitions Paid thru 08/31/21 $ -
Remaining Acquisition/Construction Fund $ 1,330.00



Rolling Oaks
Community Development District
Special Assessment Bonds, Series 2018

Date Requisition # Contractor Description Reguisitions
Fiscal Year 2021
4 GMS Inv#82 - Construction Accounting $ 3,50000
TOTAL $ 3,500.00
Fiscal Year 2021
10/1/20 Interest $ 18.78
11/1/20 Interest $ 19.40
12/1/20 Interest $ 18.78
1/1/21 Interest $ 19.40
2/1/21 Interest $ 19.40
3/1/21 Interest $ 1753
4/1/21 Interest $ 1938
5/1/21 Interest $ 18.75
6/1/21 Interest $ 1937
7/1/21 Interest $ 18.75
8/1/21 Interest $ 1938
9/1/21 Interest $ 19.38
TOTAL $ 228.30
Acquisition/Construction Fund at 09/30/20 $ 2,284,336.48
Interest Earned 09/30/21 $ 228.30
Requisitions Paid thru 09/30,/21 $  (3,500.00)

Remaining Acquisition/Construction Fund

$ 2,281,064.78

Date Requisition # Contractor Description Relmls_lﬂnns
Fiscal Year 2022
TOTAL $ R
Fiscal Year 2022
10/1/21 Interest & Tranfer $ 64.11
TOTAL $ 64.11

Acquisition/Construction Fund at 09/30/21
Interest Earned 10/31/21
Requisitions Paid thru 10/31/21

Remaining Acquisition/Construction Fund

10

$ 2,281,064.78
$ 64.11
$ -

$ 2,281,128.89



